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Advqcate for the Applicantsi=

M_ Unovndey, . Nedin  Me TSN

Advocate for the Respondantsi- (’_@,%& s.e. M\%MHF»M
. 457" A-? AraRA~ ’\(’Q 3

& R)cusﬂfv\o\%v cas e

e, Mt AR

Date | t

Order of

T LW e DO R .

the Tribunal

V_“’QW’ Mo (Lomlernpt 16982007
Pfu\h o han (Jotom [0y
Ub?y “«L Gh3t~-\7{& EFV’ N&l g

\ww\- omnd m\amﬂ

'&mr R aniew o oo Q

\NL&»VM’Q" 8 c eeduD>S ‘Z/ A
e &L&a«o‘ Gewlwvw ‘3‘*
- Lompliomer e{f\u i
WOZ/?/MM«A“ ovnck Q‘&‘Q'CL
1 \ Qesp pam-ed w6 A4
I ol oy auden dalid
23.5. @b On MWD 24 /o7,

Lol

FEDEICTIICIE P FCTIICIA PR

This C.P. is filed for non-compliance
ofI the order dated 3.1.2006 passed in
Q§,247/2004. Origindlly, six months time
WIS

extended for another three months. Period

granted and thereafter it was
is gexhcus’fed by now but the order has not
bden complied with as yet. |

g Considering the issue | direct the
~ Registry to issue simple nofice to the first
R«jsponden’f for reporting whether there is

cdmpliance or not. Post on 6.11.200f

Vice-Chairman

Heard Mr.M.Chanda ieamed counsel for the
licant, Mr.R.Das and Mr.S.R Bhattacharjee for
Respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Counsel for the applicant has
stdted that the Respondents should file affidavit for
compliance of thi order of this ‘I'ribunal dated
03.01.2006. Counsel for the Respondents has prayed for
time to file affidavit. Prayer is allowed. Call this matter
on 30.11.2007. |
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Mr.M.Chanda, learmned counsel for

© the Petitioriér’is présent. On the request of

- .MrR.Das; “leamned - -counsel for  the
‘‘‘‘‘ Contemner -No. 2, four weeks time is-

granted as a last chance to file affidavit.
Call this matter on 31.12,2007.
‘.

/?ﬁ 59

... {Khushiram) .

, Member (A)

/ob/ '
31.12’.2007“ -51 MrsU Duﬁo Iecrned ‘counsel cppecnﬁg

for ‘the Applicant is present., Sr. Advo{&*
S.R.Bhattacharjee {with assistance of Mr.R.D¥%5)
appearing for the Respondent ESI Corporation

places a certified copy of the order dated

- 26.11.2007 of the Division Bench of the Gauhati

Jbb/

High Court rendered in M.C. No. 3853 of 2007.
Comes of fhls order hove olreodv been served

on ‘rhe Iecmed counsel for the Apphcon’f and

N

P

on Sr. Standing counsel for the Union of India

Mr.G. Baishya.
On the prc:yer of Mr.G.Baishya, leamed
Sr. S’fcnbhng counsel for the Union of India, this;,

matter stands odjoumed to be taken up on

18.01.2008. %

Vice-Chairman

(M.R.Mohanty)



CP 14/07 (M.P.24/07 in O.A.247/2004)

A 7
i -3
18.01.2008 Mr.M.Chanda, leamed counsel
appearing for the Applicant, Mr.G.Baishyq,
leamed S$r. Standing counsel for the Union of
India and Mr.R.Das, leamed counsel for the
ES.. Cormporation are present. judgment
L t oot i :
<sheefts:
On the prayer of the leamed counsel for
the parties, call this matter on 29.02.2008. |
( Foo o Khushiram) (M.R.Mohanty)
Ty : Member (A) Vice-Chairman
: /bb/
' this ﬁ)ﬁom 26.03.2008.
| 29.0%.2008
221, c® | A
’ Q; Aadol ' (Rqushiram)
.A,) per Mc 2:%-&
ans.0r o WP 2A O |
™~ w\(_,k M)'@(L‘ lm ‘
W\V—A T agocad-
(M’?Rb\\(@g) 3 S
29.02.2008 Call this mafter on'26.03. 2008:
: : (Khushiram) .
QJ- 2 Qg Member{A)

M\M y %\M’Y\M’)

Doved | 26.03.2008  Call this matter on 11% Aprii, 2008

@7\ alongwith O.A.No. 39 of 2008.
MR octt bited | ,
{M.R.Mohanty))
%_, Vice-Chairman
Pr%\’ﬂ.a.w‘% %\uﬁf" im
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~11.04.2008 Heard MrM.Chgwdo, leamed counsel for

the 'Applicdnts, Mr.G.Bdishya, leamed Sr.

* Standing counsel for the Respondent No.l and

1

" 'N0s.2& 3. ‘
For the reasons recorded separately, this
" C.P. stands dropped.

(M.RMohanty)

Member (A} Vice-Chagirman
- !
{
. .
e () e { /
[RT. LA
b

' "MrR.Das, leamed counsel for the Respondent ~
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

C.P.No.14 of 2007

{in O.A.No.247 of 2004]

Guwahati, this the 11 April, 2008

CORAM: The Hon’ble Mr. Manoranjan Mohanty, Vice-Chairman
The Hon’ble Mr. Khushiram, Member {Administrative]

1.Dr. Pranjit Barman
2.Dr. Pranab Kr. Sarma
3.Dr. Pradip Kr. Bordoloi
4.Dr. Nalini Mohan Das
5.Dr. Nava Kr. Gogoi
6.Dr. Apurba Kr. Saikia
7.Dr. Tarun Kr. Bhuyan
8.Dr. Bhaben Rongson

' 9.Dr.Kabin Tumung

10.Dr.Gunabhi Ram Sarma
11.Dr. [Mrs.] Sikha Sarma
12.Dr. Karabi Kalita
13.Dr.Chandan Choudhury
14.Dr. Dipak Chanal Bobora
15.Dr. [Mrs.] Mandira Sarma
16.Dr. Ajit Kr. Sarma.
17.Dr.[Mrs.] Kanan Bora

. 18.Dr.[Mrs.] Makan Sarma

19.Dr. [Mrs.] Parinita Hazarika.

| By Advocate Mr. M.Chandra

versus

1.Mrs. Sudha Pillai, IAS,
Secretary to the
Government of India,

Ministry of Labour and Employment,.

| New Delhi.

| 2.Mr. Prabhat Kumar Chaturvedi,

Director General

Employees State Insurance Corporation
Panchadeep Bhawan
Kotla Road, New Delhi 110 002

3.Mrs. Kamalesh Kalra

D

Petitioners



Medical Commissioner,

Employees State Insurance Corporation
Panchadeep Bhawan

Kotla Road, New Delhi 110 002

- Respondents
By Advocates Mr. G. Baishya, Senior Standing Counsel for Respondent

No.1 and Mr.R.Das for ESIC.

OR D E R[ORAL] DATED 11.04.2008

MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN:-
Alleging non-compliance of order dated 03.01.2006 of this Tribunal

rendered in O.A. No.247 of 2004 this Contempt Petition No.14 of 2007 was
filed.
2. It appears, the above-said order dated 03.01.2006 of this Tribunal

was subject-matter of Review No.4/2006; which was dismissed.

3. By a subsequent order dated 23.05.2007, three months ﬁme was
granted to the Respondent Organisation to comply with the order dated
03.01.2006 of this Tribunal. |

4. The Respondent Organisation, approached the Hon’ble Gauhati High
‘Court with W.P.[C] 3464/07 and MC No.3853/2007 and the Division Bencﬁ
of the said Hon’ble Court passed the following orders [ét interim stage] on
26.11.2007;-

“As the petitioners in the writ petition have already implemented the
order of the learned Central Administrative Tribunal by passing a
consequential order dated 08.10.2007, which has been made subject to
final out-come of the writ petition, the prayer for interim relief/stay of
the order dated 23.05.2007 passed by the learned Tribunal, :n our

considered opinion, should not be acceded/to.“[;
z
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D

The prayer for stay is, therefore, refused.”

5., It appears, by orders dated 17.09.2007 & 08.10.2007 of the

Respondent Organisation/ESIC, the Applicants have already been

absorbed in the services of ESI Corporation with effect from 01.01.2006.

6. Challenging the above orders [dated 17.09.2007 & 08.10.2007] of

~ ESI Corporation, the Applicants filed O.A.No. 39 of 2008; after filing

representations on 25.10.2007. Notices were directed to be issued [in the

said O.A. No0.39/2008] to the Respondents on 27.02.2008 and in fact issued

on 05.03.2008 awaiting Respondents’ instructions.

7.  On 12.03.2008, the Hon’ble High court has dismissed the writ
petition [W.P.[C] No.3464/07] by leaving the matter [as to whether the

Applicants should be absorbed with effect from the datesof their deputation]

| open.

48. In absence of reply/instructions from the Respondent Organisation,
‘the matter has now been remitted back to the authorities of ESIC to take a
decision on the prayer [of the Applicants] to anti-date their absorption with
effect from the datesthey joined ESI Corporation on deputation; by taking

‘into consideration the allegation of the Applicants that similarly situated.

Doctors of Kerala have already been absorbed [in ESIC] with effect from

the datesof their deputation to ESIC. >
D
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9. The only point now in this Contempt Petition is also that the

Respondents Organisation did not absorb the Applicants with effect from

- the datesof their deputation to ESI Corporation. This Tribunal did not

specify any date with effect from which the Applicants should be absorbed.

The said point was left to the consideration of the Corporation. Presently
also a chance has been given to them [in the 0.A.No0.39/2008] to do that.

10. In the above premises, Contempt Petition is dropped, after hearing
Mr. M.Chandra, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants, Mr.

G.Baishya, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Respondent No.1 and Mr.

R.Das, learned Counsel for ESIC. }’VQ. -
0%
Yt i
—_— )
[ SHIRAM] [MANORANJAN MOHANTY]
Member [Administrative] Vice-Chairman

cm
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LRI

- S(A) -
4. Dr.Nalini MPhan D&g,
5. Dr. Nava Kumar FdPi,
6. Dr.Apurba Kumar Saikis,
-17. Dr.Tarun Kr.Bhdyan. .

8. Dr.Bheben ROnge®n

9. Dr.Kabin Tumunde .

-

10. Dr.(Mre.) Sikha Sarma.

'13. Pr.Karabi Kalita.

12. Dr.Chandan choudhury.

[ S

13. Dr.Dipsk Chanchal B2rb°ra.

' 34. Dr.(Mre.) Mandira Sarma.

-

15. Dr.(Mre.) parinits Hazarika.

(Serial N2s. 1 t? 15 abve) are all - J
i

wArking as Medical Oggicers (Yn Geputati”n),
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gelt®la, P.Y.cGuwahati- 781022,
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«.. RESPUNDENTS
16. The C°mmi$si°nerf& Secretary t° the
Pvt. °f Assam, Leblur & Emp1°yment
Department, Aseam Sa;hivalaya, Dispur,
p.Y.Cuwahati - 781006.
17. Thé secretary t° the Pvt. °f Assam,
Leb®ur & Bmpllyment Department,
Assam Sachivalaya, Dispur,

p.9,uwahati - 781006.
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0.A.247/04.
19. The Central Eémi;istrative Tribunal,
Principal Bench,
being represented by its 'Chaifman,
C.A.T., Principal Bench, .c‘.%'ernicgs
Marg, New Delhi - 110001.
20. The Centrel Adminietrative Tribuncl,
cuwahati Bench, 7 |
being represented by its Secti’n
Vfficer (Judiclal) Rejgarh Main ROad,

P.Y.Guwahati - 781005.
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E'CHIEF JUSTICE MR. J. CHELAMESWAR
)LE MR. JUSTICE MR. |.A. ANSARI

V. tR Bhattacharjee, learned Senior

writ petitioner and Mr. B.C. Das,

Counsel gppearing for the Respondent No.1

hgrieved By thé_ order of.the.learned Céntral
Itibunal irf Original Application No. 247/2004
06, the 2"7’ Respondent therein preferred the

sponden{ Nos. 1 to 15 herein are employees
Assam, wpo have been working with the writ

with effect from various dates,

are not necessary to discuss for the present

facts are that the State of Assam
entered into a Memorandum of
12.2002 wherein it Was agreed that
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servicg of the prit pet‘itioner if such respondents; opt to be
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the abovementioned on?lnal apphcataon that all of them-

s|the case

exercised their option to

writ petitioner.
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Therefore, the

abovementiongd Ongm

them.

of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 15 in

be absorbed in the se_rv:ce of the

Notwithsténding their exercise of sUch option
er has nof taken any final, decision to absorb
;eSpondent No.1 to 15 filed the

Application No. 247/2004 before

13

AGP. High Court 8/01 80 000 21-8:3001
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IN THE MMITER OF ge

Tho Employees State Insurance Carparatinn

boing represented and authnriged by -

Dro.Parimal Maji, the Medicel Superintendent,

Employess State Insurance CoOrporatinn Mndel

Hoapitel, Beltola, P.UsCuwaheti~78
‘Digtrict s Kemrup (Met

1,
2.
3.

5o
6.
7.
8.
S.
16
11,
12,
13,
14.
15,

\\Ni&a 1 -5 OF °¢30247/“
- Vergug -

DZ.Pranjit Barman,

Dr.Pranabd Kumar Sarma
Dre.Pradip Kr.,Bordnlni,
Dx.Halini Mohan Das,
Dre.Nava Kumar Osagni.
Dr.Apurba KreSaikia.
Dr.Tarun Kr,Bhuyan,
Dr.Bhaben Rongann

Dr«Kabin Tumung.

Dx. (Mxe.) Sikha Sarma.
Dx.larabt Kalita,
Dg,Chandan Chauéhury,
Dr.Dipak Chanchal Borbora.
Dre(Mre. ) Mandire Sarma.
Dr. {Mrg)} Parinita Hazarika.

(8orial Kns. 1 t2 15 abdve ) are ull -

wrking as Medical Officers (On deputatisn),

from the Govt, »f Assam, at the Bnployee State

Insurance Corporation Model Hosrital,Beltnla,

P.0.Cuwahat 1-781022, DIST.Kamrup (Metr-),Assam.

¢« « RESPONDENTS / (APPLICANTS
IN O.A.247/04)
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The Commigs ianer & Stcretary t5 the

®Dvt, of Agsam, Labour & Enplovnent

Department, Aseam Sach 1valaya, Diepur,

P.O.Guwahaty - 7810086,

17. The Secretary taq the Govt, »¢ Agsam,

Labrur & Emplsyment Dopartment,
Assan Sachivaleya,bigpur,
P.0O, Quwahati - 7810086,

e
T

18, The Adminigtrat{ve Hedical Officer,

Emplayeeg State Insurance Scheme,

Gwernment a2 Aszam, Zss Narangt Rnag,
/

k\‘,\ PO, Quwahat{ - 78102 1,

" Districe Kamrup (Metrb Y, Azeam,

et Bt WU

* + « FROPORMZ, REs PONDENTS /

REBPOIDENTS 6-8 »f OA247/04

19, The Centra} ACministrat

ive 'rribunal,
being repreeenteqa by
ite Cbaiman, C.A.T.,Principal Beneh,

Copernicus Marg, Neyw Delhy -~ 11iroa1,

Px“inc.iapl Bench,

.ﬁiﬁu - | *++ RESFONDENTS
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| Noting b Of;'lcct'or Setial ‘Date - Office notes, reports, orders or proceedings .
| ‘ ° %\dzrocmc No. with signaure
1 -2 3 4

WP(C) 3464/2007

PRESENT
HON'BLE GHIEF JUSTICE MR. J.CHELAMESWAR
“HON'BLE SMT| JUSTICE A. HAZARIKA

1.8.2007
(J.Chelameswar, CJ)
djour

Y

ed at the request of the learned counsel

for the petitidner.
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CENTRAL ADMINLS(RATIVE TRIBUNAL
| GUWAHATI. BENCH
Original Applicéiion No. 247 of 2004

".Dafe of Order: This, the 3rd day of Jaﬁuary, 2006
THE HON’BLE MR JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHALRMAN.

THE HON’BLE MR N.D.DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

1. Dr. Pranjit Barman
2. Dr. Pranab Kr. Sarma

3, Dr. Pradip Kr. Bordoloi
4 Dr. Nalini Kr. Bordoloi
5. _Dr._Nava Kr. Gogoi
6

]

8

9

Dr. Apurba Kr. Saikia
Dr. Tarun Kr. Bhuyan
~ Dr. Bhaben Rongson
.9, Dr Kabin Tumung
;51-10f'vDrs'Gunabhi Raifif- Sakma
i1, Dr.(Hrs) Sikha Sarma
‘L 12, Dr. Karahi Kalita
s, Dr. Chandan Choudhury
14, Dr. Dipak Chancal Borbora
15, Dr.(Mrs) Mandira Sarma
18, Dr. Ajit Kr. Sarma
17. Dr. (Mrs) Kanan Bora
18, Dr. (Mrs) Makan Sarma
19, Dr. (Mgs) Parinita Hazarika .. Appl\(AHtS

(AlL are working as Medical Officers  in tha ESIT
Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahat1«?2,,.A55am unde-t
the Employes's State Insurance Corporation. They ate

~on deputation from Govt. of Assam) .

By Advocates Dr. J. L. Sarkar, Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. 5. Nath,

p§§§§ Mr. G. N. Chakraborty & Mr. 5. Chouthury .

- Versus -



1. The Union of India
" Represented by the Secretary
to the Government of India
3 Ministry of Labour and Employment
' v New Delhi. : -

T 2. The Director General -

L o ' - Employee’s State Insurance Corporation
Panchadeep Bhawan
Kotla Road
New Delhi - 110 002.

3. The Medical Commissioner
Employee's]State4Insurance Cormporation
Panchadeep Bhawan
" Kotla Road
New Delhi — 110 002. : -

4. The Regional Director
Employee's State Insurance Corporation
Pnchadeep Bhawan
Kotla Road o
New Delhi — 110 002.

5.,  The Superintendent
Model Hospital " v
Employee’s State Insurance Cotrporation
Beltola, Guwahati-781 022 .
Assanm.,

6. The Commissioner and Secretary v

‘ to the Government of Assam e
Labour and Employment Department : e S~
Digspur, Guwahati-781 006. .

The Secretary : f?ifﬁiﬁﬂf
 to the Government of Assam A
Labour and Employment Department
Dispur, Guwahati-781 006
Assam, :

8. The Administrative Medical Officer
EST Scheme, Government of Assam
Zoo Narangi Road
Guwahati — 781 021 _
Assam, Respondents.

By Mr.B.C.Pathak. Advocate for the ESIC and Mrs. M. Das,
Govt.-ﬁdvggg;ef‘@?gte of Assam. :

L

.....................




| 0 R DER (ORAL)
SIVARAJAN, J.(V.C.)

The applicants 19 in number are working as
Medical Officers tin the ,ESI Model HbSﬁiTal, Retltola,
Guwahati, ‘Assam;} (utider the Emplo?ee State Insurance
Corpora%ioni (for-ishorf, ESIC) ~on deputation trom ‘the
Government of Assam. bThey have filed‘vtﬁis npblicatiOn

seekihg for the folldwjng reliefs:-

"g.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to
~direct the Respondents to give the cadre pay
and  allowances to the applicants -at . FSIC
horms and at par with that of their
counterparts in the ESIC w.e.f. 04.04. 2004,
with all consequiential service henefits.

8.1A That the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to set
asidé and quash the order bearing letter Mo.
A-11(11)-3/2003-DM(HQ) dated 30.11.04.

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to
direct .the respondents to. refix the pay of
the applicant with immediate effect.

8.3 That = the - Respondents bhe (hited ted 16
formulate the detailed terms and conditiineg
for permanent absorption of the applicants
in accordance with law and without —any - o
prejudice to the .interest/prospects of the .a , = r
applicants and to absorb them thereafter in. - o
the ESIC on their individual option within a
reasonable time frame.” L .

23 The case of the applicants is fﬁaf fhé E&thnnd
eﬁtered into a  Memorandum of Understanding (for short ML+
dated 26.12.2002 (ﬂnnexure-S) céntaintng. the terms and
cohditions under which the services of the applicants and
other. staff of the StatQ Government  deputnd in fhei LHl
Model Hospital have tu be éb;orbeu in the ful(. ]f‘vis

Opy

v/
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e

ESIC or from the date he joins the dUty‘ in  the EQIC.

stated that pursuant to the terms and conditions «'.'.on”iavjneri
in the MOU the znu'liczn{tS' and thé othed stnf;f (ZENEN nﬁLva 1)
give their option to gccept the scale of pay in reébective
;adre/bategories»of posts in the ESIC as per fhe>existing
norms/rules of the ESIC and that the applicants, pursuant
to same, had given their option as early aé th 2003. It is
grievance of the applicants that they arébnot being paid

pay and allowances of the ESIC opted for by them till datv

It is also stated that the ESIC had pcepacnd a draf1 terms

of absorption (Annexufe-h to the M.PV]JB//UU,) A

forwarded the same to the State Government which has: ot
been finalised so far. It is stated that tn Clause=3 of the

draft terms of dbsorption it 1is provided 1hat an ﬁmployv

opting for absorption has to resign trom fhe S State

‘Governinent . service and his absorption in COIpOtatlun

service will take effect from the date of deputation 1n

Whichevér is earlier. It is also stated that (1au,e 12 of
the draft élsb provides that pay of an ab<0tbed nmployen
will be fixed as per Fundaméhfal Rules of Govt. 0f India
and Regulation 7(4) (a) of ESIC (Staff & Coﬁdifipn of

Service): Regulations, 1959.  The .grieVQhée 'Qf Cthe

applicants, as can be seen from the vkliefs; 15 that the.

ESIC has not so far implemented the MOU and the 5dyh1t

,-

scheme‘whiCh prejudicialiy affects them, ESIC has filed at-.

written statumont The ~npptjrantf have filed rejoinder.

Respondents 6 & 7 have alfo filed Wti1ten ,1n1emnnt

s -

H >
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3. We have  heard | ‘Dtnj)J“.Sarkaiﬁ assisTéei by
; ' I\hf.l‘*l.v(.'lu'lndz‘n‘ Toarned <:ou-r'vf;--l‘ appeating  Fors the applicante,
Mr. B. (. Pathak, 1learned c.ounsel  |‘0:' the I_;:‘,l‘( ard
Mrs.M.Das, 1éatned'GoQtJ Advocate for the!State of Assam.
Dr, Sarkar‘submits that according to the MOU and és‘pér the
draft terms Qf absorption which are undi@pated ddcuhents
the applicants are entitled to | pay —and. a}fowaﬁces
applicable to ESIC once it 1s opted by thé abbli(#nts and
fhaf they are being denied ot such benetits 1n spite of
thelr opting for the séme. Dr o Sarkar alsoisUbﬁifs Rhar the
stand taken by the ESIC 1s that the dratt. termsv and
conditiohs sent.to the State Government has nbtlyet been
approved by the State Govérnment, Cdunsel took w4 fo the
commﬁhicatiOH dated 3.6.2005 issued hy the ESIC to the
Secretary to the State of Assam forwarding the draft terms
and conditions for the approval of the State Goverﬁment and
suBmitted’fhat in the said c0mmun1cafion it is specifically
sfafed.by the ESIC that “Incasé, we do not hear from you -
within three months we will presume that ybu‘:are An
agreeﬁent wfth the pfoposed terms” but %he ESIC is not

‘ , L A . w
ptroceeding with the mattet under one pratext or the other.

Cbunsel'further submits that the ESIC musi be dirgétéd to
gxpeﬂite fhe implemen{ation hf.the MOU ana:the dratt terms
v absorption. Counsel fhrther submits thatﬁfﬁe'Corporation
/mist also be cﬁjected to. disburse the pay and allowances
épplicablé to their counterpa?ts in theiIESIC~‘ft0m' 2003
 onwards' Urgently and to implement the othe{ turms and

conditions also.



.4, Mr. B. C. Pathak, cotnsel appearing for the <«

submits that ‘the ESIC has brought out a scheme in the 122nd
Meeting of the ESIC held on 20.2.2002 for.setting up model
ESI Hospitals in 15 places in different States and it is
putsuant to the sald scheme an MOU has been entered into

between the Representatives of ESIC and the Government of

Assam. Counsel further submits that the MOU did not contain

all the terms and conditions for the absorption of the

State Government staff deputed to the [G1 ModelA Hospital
and the Corphrnrion has  prepared o dratt  terms and
conditions in the matter of absarption of such statt which
was forwarded to the Government ot Assam for their approval
as early as on 3.6.2005 hut the matter 15 da1ayed solnrly
for the reason that the State Government did not respond 1o
the same. Counsel also submits that the Cnfporation is
cohcerned not only with the State of Assam but also with
thé ModéL'Hoépitals.set up in 14 other States and that ”v
uniform terms andbconditions have to be approved. Cansel
further submits that it 1is only thereafter the question ot
diébursement of pay and allowances to the appiicants and to
the other staff as per ESIC norms can be decided. Counselt
also pointed - out that having regard to the lengthy
procedure involved in the matter of absorption of the
deputationists including the approval from tﬁe Lentral

Gove rment some substantial time {is required ftor ts

mplementation

5. Mrs. M. Das, Govt. Advocate tor the ltate: ot

Assam, suhmtté that the State of Assam has fited o written
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statement Mwerein the State‘ Governmint ha(l. _.pv»‘aﬂtj.z..ial'l y
approved the draft terms and con.dv.t't;:ions. and '_1'.!143 refore theie
1s no difficulty_fbr the ESIC to proceéd with the_mafter.
Mrs. Das further submits that_ the State ,Governmeﬁf has
already instfucted the Corpbration td réleasé Vpayv and
vallowances,to'the dephfatioﬁiéts:as per the 51 noymsvand'
therefore there is no difficulty in makj.ng payment to the

applicants and other staff,

6. We have considered the rival ‘,uvlﬁ;ﬁr;cmvtw v-,‘l'hm,n
is no ‘dis;pt:lté that the uppliramtts the State (f,(v,-‘u:-v-.--'_‘n‘m-.\z
‘employees who are sent on dep‘utaﬁon n ‘?1'1!1-"!'-‘_‘,,1-M-()(I;‘».
HoSpifaL tnder the ESIC. Whéue is also no (ﬁﬂpUIP that  ain
MOU was entered into in regard to the termsfand'coﬁdifionq
of ébsorption of the applicanté and ofher  sfaff _in- Fhe
ESIC. Howévér, the stand taken by the ESTC isvthat.lt g
not contaih all the terms andvconditions and a draft terin
and conditions was prapared and sent f;t'ov '““-: ' State

Government for their approval. True, the “tate Government

xR

~ did not sent any reply.jHowever, the Gtate Cove rnment i
| 4 its written statemeht-has practigallyvagreed fd‘the.drafr
terms of absorption prepared and sent by the ESIC. 1h shcn

//Q¢snagtl citcumstances, it 1s a matter for the ESIC to make. the

raft. statement final taking iﬁto account the s(aﬁ<1 taken
‘the State Goveﬂwﬁnent tn the written statement  and 1o
Anplement thé came 4N respect of the doctors and all othe:
In-the ka0

=" State Government employees working on deputation

. £ .
Model Hospital and being ahsorbed in the ESTC.
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:) 7. The applicants have got o case  that  they ore

entitled to get pay and allowances twom 20035 onwards cince

they have submitted their option in terms of the MO and
the draft terms of absorption, particularly in view of the
clauses contained in the MOU and in the draft terms of
absorption to the effectvthat they will be absorbed trom

‘the date of deputation in ESIC or from the date rhey

joining duty whichever is earlier. According to us, these

are all matters which the ESIC has to constder and

expeditious dacision has to be taken.

8. Now, that the draft terms and cohditiouns
contained 1in  Annextre A to the h.P.]?S)EOOb has  bren
préctically approved by’thé State Govefﬁmenf we Uirect the
ESIC to proceed with the matter and to irﬁplement the teoms
and conditions contained in the MOU and the draft terms af
absorption to the effect agreed to hy the Qtate Gove rnment
in their written statement within a period of six months:
ffom the date of receipt of this order. If, on such
implementation the applicants are entitled to pay and
allowances, needless to say it has to be given to them ~vrom

]
the date of their joining duty in the EST Model Hospital.

The Original Application is dispcsed of as abg;e,

e e e

8d/ VICL QiAIHMAN

Sd/ MEMBER (A)
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Heard M. ‘Chanda, learned counsel
for - the Apphicants and  Mr.R.Das for the
Revpondunts.

This petiivn has been fited by the
Applicants  under Kule 24 of the ‘_‘CA'l~
(Procedure) Rules. 1937 far implementation of
the judgment of dus  Tribunal dated
03.01.20006, passed m O A No 24772004, This
Tribunal in its judpinent dated 03.01.2000
passed i;\ the aforcsad OA had pussed the
foll‘owing directions ! paragraph 8:-

~ "Nowy that the draft terms and
conditions contared in Annexure-A 1o
the M.P.125/2005 has been practically
approved by the State Government we
direct the ESIC o proceed with  the
malter and to iniplement the terms and
conditions contained in the MOU and the
draft terms of absorption to the effect
agreed 1o by the State Government in
therr written statement within a period of
six months frum he date of receipt of $IN
months from the date of receipt of ths
order. Hooun such fplementation the
auplicantsary cnutlted  to o puy aht
R TOIRTII SRS TYRT IR to a1t hos to Lo
coaen o thoan brom the  date of then

poobaty b G bl Sheeded I"!',\)K\n)‘lv”
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3} e respondents in thew 074

contended  thoat osince  the Review 1/

o 0nn along with MP. (Contao
Petition) .No.rlf.‘)'-i/'ZOOG is  pending
adjudication, this 'INribunal'mq.y got issue o

further direction. Howavér,_ it is borne

-

from records that the aforesaid R.A. & MP.
have already been dismissed by this 'I"ri?'n_nm/l.r
and therefore.  the grQund taken by {hr
Respondents is rejected.

Mr. R. Das. learned counscl tor the
Respondents submitted that Respondents bve
) preferred a writ wr:lit.ioh (Filing No.5402 dated
22.05.2007Y before the Hon'ble Gauhati High
Court and therefore the mzi-t’tef méy be kept i
abevance. |

However, since the orders of ths

Tribunal was passed on "03.01.20(.)6 itself

which requires implementation this Tribunal is

of the view that certain time to be grantcd to

N _Guw A\\‘ -/

e the Respondents to_comply with the orders.
/ -

Accordingly, further three months' time fron

todayv 1s granted to the Respondents to comply

with the nr(lux of this Tribunal.

[Le MP s allowed accordmu
Copy of the order shall be furnished to the

counsel for the ;)urties.

o s AR ot : e
' S¢/VICE CHAIRMAN '

PMemo pe. 52,
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The Medical Superintendent,

Maodel Hospital, .
Lmplovees State Insurance Corporation,
Beltala, Cuwahati-781022.

Sub:- Kequest for compliance of the Hom'ble Tribundls ordet -dated

My et

TAOC2007 passed in M M

- lJ"‘

¥ ,L.

-

2007 in O A Ro, 247722004

e D raapd Baomaea

U Prapab e S

Ny l!!"i‘ My Reedhodon
Dr.
r.
Dr.
Dr.

Nalini Mohan Das.,
Nava Kr Copoi ‘
Apurba Kr. Saikia.
Tarun Kx. Bhuvan,

i Bhaben Romicnn,

™. Fabin Tumung,.
e, Gunabhi Rav Sarma.

D (M) Sikha Sarma
2 Dr. Karahi kalita. A
. D1 Chandan Chioudlay.,

M Nipak Chancal Barhora.

. Dr. (Mrs) mandird sarma.
b e Ajits kr. Sarma.

7.
18.

Dr. {Mrs) Kanan Bora.
Dr. (Mrs.) Miduan Sarinu,

19, e, (Mre) Parinita I‘{Mmika,'

(All are working as uwd‘jml ollicers tn the ESI Model H(ﬁplldL

Reltala. Canwahat-22, Assam under the Emplovee’s State Insurance

{"nrpnr;:hrm Thet ars on .']npntnh'm\ fram Covt of Assam).
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% Corvaabyate, /0 06/

et No _ ' . , - Date

Prear o,

Hader the instraction of ms client 1 do herebw inform vou that the
fearned Totbnmal while disposing MUY o, 26,2007 in O.A Noo 257/ 2004 was
picased to grant 3 months time weed. 23.03.2007 for implementation of the:
judgment and order dated 03.01.2006 pasaed in O.A No. 217720010 While passing
the said order the Counsel for the ES.LC had submitted. before the Hom ble
Fribunal that respondents have preferred o Writ Petition (fillng no. 3402 dated
22052007y before the Hon'Me High Court. In this connection { beg to sav that, a -
e eat bow elreads been filed betore the Registrs of the Hon'ble Caulwiti High
Coutt Iy the undersigoed, for and behalf of mi dients. Bt surprisings ho t.‘up_\'
of the wril petition as stated above was served vpon the fCdveator. Moreover, it
sppean at the Wit Petition was filed wan Lack on 22052007 Buat the said
utrtter s not v el been Tisted (o motion hearing G date before (e }Hnn'blu
Canhat High Court Therefore. on an inguiry it is fearnt that the writ petition is v
defoctive gnd pnsuch the Saome soan net T ted bofore the Hon'Ble }‘!i}iih ‘.Tuu: L Ity
TOREY huihl alb ity stave it Un-‘imi‘unwn( and crder was ;y,'.lsr,s,;q_] watv back on
u"-_m 2006 with a direction to complete the entire exercise of ahsoqﬁtiqfﬁ within a
peried of sixomenths foom the date of rescipt of the oo ‘.)f".i'u'ibrd('zx But
Hwredfler O seveial cooastons e corpuration souyht extension 'U(!_'timc for
implementation: of the urder dated DLOL2006 and aceopdinalv tine was
extlended b the fearaod Tribioal on .Hm assurance of the E.S.l‘.'L'cx'rpbx:auon for
tnpletncntaticn of e same fowever. Uie Libunal afso pleased l-b?:_r%ihi another
“months time we 2305 2007 Rl it appears that althouph a writ p'é!i.lv}m'\ has
‘(:‘.wa';!_‘.* frean filed befaes the Haon be: High Court b the '(.fc».tfp(»(-f\ti'«.‘snf, but no
ailepd = cnade foosers e the copn ol e \‘.’!;i poetttion fo the aveator {"u‘en. altler a

fapee of more than oo month 10 e ales fearnt on jooedos Teeoy mo Advocale
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Cierk that daeas of the writ petition has not vet been removed by the

Corporation’
SOFVe A

In the crrenmstances stated above, vou are requested to kindly
) g A

copy of the writ petition to the Caveator. It is further requected to take necessary

steps Jor saplementation ot e judgment and order of the Learned 13 ‘i.l,'_(‘flﬁsia'l

dated 05 012000 passed in €1 A Nev 2477 2004
A copv of the order dated 23.05.2007 passed by the learned lrih«‘uim'lv is
alaa encloaed for vour referonce
This is for vour information and necessary action
(- < - <c »

(MANTK CHANDA)

Advoacats

NOYrLer
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CPntkmpt Petiti®n N°. 14/2007 |
13 (Ari¥ing Put ?f M.P.N?, 24/07 in
Q”_.—.A. 247/2¢04 )

Dr.Pranjit Barman and 18 “thers ...Petiti®ners
7 - Versus -

Dr.Mrs.Sudha Pillai and 2 Others ss2Alleged Cntemners

SHYW CAUSE “N BEHALF YF THE ALLEGED CYNTEMNERS NYUS. 1,2

P -~

~ - —~

AND 3.

)&Cﬂ leg)

| Kemalesh Kalra, . o
Q | b/ Q{V Qomh lol kalg sgea svout _61 _ yeere, =
°§\3“&j,;\°%  resident 9f JB( 3% J\P?Mbte, ag[‘lﬁ%@[, W Nlﬁﬁ-@/
‘@ ‘b\‘. ' M&A) M}U p_r:e_een'cly eerving as Medicc.l

WY / Commission_er, Empl®yees State Insurance C2rp®rati®n &t

' *Panchadeep Bhawan', K°tla R%ad, New Delhi - 110002, Indis,

@° hereby s?lemnly affirm and swear as £711%s :-

1. Thet I am presently serving as Medical C°mmissi®ner,

. . E. S.I.C. at Penchadeep thWan, Kotla R%ad, New Delhi-

110002, India and I have been authPrised by the Alleged

53 Contemners N°s. 1 and 2 viz; Mrs. Sudha Pillai and Mr.

—x)
Ao {’%f

Prabhat Kumar Chatunredi to file thig gh?

w-cause °n their

2.0.
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2. That the Alleged C°ntemners N°., 1 has received

the n%tice fr°m the Central Aéministramtive Tribunal, '
Guwahati Bench in CPntempt Petiti®n NF‘. 14/2007 ®n 18.9.07
al”°ngwith a cPpy °f tge Order °f the learned Tribunal dated
29.8.07 aqd'a c®py O£ the c”ntempt petiti®n. The Ministry
Of LakPur and Employment vide letter N°.' 5-380/6/52/20¢7-
SS.l,‘dated 19.9.07 addresged t° the Direct®r General,
EmplPyees State Insurance CPrpPrati®n, New Delhi requested
inter zlis t° file a c°mpliénée rep®rt in this H’n'ble -
Tribunzl. The £911°wing communications have relevance
in the matter.. |
(a) Central Gvt., Minigtry °f Lab®ur & Employment'é
letter HO; 5-38076/52/2007-88.1, atd, 19.9.'07.
() . E.S.I.C. HA.Qtr's letter N°,
C-18/11/9/2004-Med-4, atd. 9.10. 07,
(c) =-@°='gs letter NO. C-18/11/9/2004-Med~4,dtd. 23.10.07.!
(@) -@%-ig letter‘N0 C-18/11/9/2004-Meqd, IV atd. 1.11.'07.
(e) -@%1g letter NO,. C-18/11/9/2004~Med IV atd. 2. 11.07.

In view Of the . . abve c®mmunicatifng T am
auth®rised and c®mpetent t° swearvthie affidavit °n my 9wm
behalf and ”n behzlf ?f the alleged cntemners n?.1 and 2.

Copleﬂ Of the zf°resaiq communicntione
 °f the Pvt. °f India,dtd. 19. 9.'07,
ESIC Headquarter ard. 9.10.q7, 23.10.07,

1.11.07 and 2,11.07 are encl9éd heret®

Bl

and marked as Annexure - A,A(1), A(2)
A(3) and.A(4) respectively.
A STED

NOTARY PUBLIC, NEW DELHI

B2 pECcIl.
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3. That %n receipt °f the c®py °f the c®ntempt peti-
v C Ol 2
4 ti%n £r°m the aldeged cPntemner n2. 1*'1 have g°ne thrPugh

the same and have underst??d ite contgnts.

4. Thct save and except whet has been =pecific¢11y
admitted in this affidavit, the dep’nent respectfully
denies the rest °f the statements made in the c®ntempt

petiti®n..

5. That with regard t2 the statements made in
paragraphs 1 ©f the c”ntempt petiti®n, the dep”nent Ad%es

n%t want t° meke any Omment ?n the same as this HPn'ble
Tribunel after chsidefing the grievancee Of the petiti®ners
in O.a. mo, 247/04 passed the judaement and “rder dated

3»1 2006

6. . That with regard ¢° tﬁe statements made in parsgraph
(first Pub-paragraph °f paragraph 2) Of the c“ntempt ﬁetitioé,
the depnent d%es n°t want t° make any c®mment as the same
& gkkzgfijﬁéz%:Z:?Tt§£un“l after c”negid ' ances
: al afte fldering the grievances
®f the petitiPners in_O.A,ND. 247/04 and that °f the Official
resp®ndents in‘M;P.NO.ﬂlzl/oﬁ-(in Y.A. 36/06) passed the
. Order dated 8.2.06 vacating the in;erim °rder °f status qu°
| fOr the purp®se °f implementati®n 2f the Pon'ble Tribuna1'°
Order directing that the applicahts in ©.A.36/06 shall n°t
be repatriated and als? expedite the °rder °f implementati®n

. deted 20.11.06¢..

NOTARY PUBLIC, NEw DELH]
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dated 20,11.06 passed in ©.A. 36/2006.\%-«»-...%_““_
The depPnent, gowever strngly and st®utly
denies the rest °f the averments/statements made in
this sec®nd sub-paragraph °f paragraph 2 °f the c”ntempt
petiti”n. This deponent staﬁes‘that it is ndt c®rrect
t° allege that n? actiPn has been taken tPwards implemen~-
tati®n Of the Orders ©f this H°n'ble Tribunal because
Of the f211%wing reas®neg :=
(i) This dep®nent states fhat vide AbsorptiOn Order
NO.. Ar37(18);1/2005-Meé,ﬂI, atad. 17.9mb7 issued by
the JPint Director'(Med) £or Direct®r Geeerzl,E.S.I.C.
at Panchdeep Bhawan, K°tla R%zd, Ney Delhi addressed
t° the Medical Superintendent, E.S.T.C. M3el Hspital,
Belt®la, Guwahati-22, Assam, the instant c ntempt
petiti®ners services as D%ct?rs have been sbs®rbed
in the E.S.I.C.Model;Hoepital at Béltola, Gawshati,Assam
with effect frm 1.1.2006 in the pPsts 2f M° @ualy in
the pay scales sh®wn against each °f them sugject t°
the Outcome Of the writ petiti®n pending bef’re the Honfble
Gauhati'a'igh COurt registered as W.P.(C) N°. 3464/2007.
In this Prder °f sbs®rpti®n °f BOctOrs viz; ¢®ntempt
petitiPners NOs. 1 +© 9, 1i t% 14 and 19 totéuing
,14(f°urteen) numbers wh® were abs®rbed as IMO-Gr.Ii
in the ESIC time-scale»of pay as menti®ned tﬁerein
against their respective names. But the OtHer 5(five)
P petitiPners (wh? were falsely made cdntempt petitiPners)

were n°t»1nv91ved in the matter. This ie because

N
| ATIESED

y NOE&RY; PUBLIC, NEW DELH]
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the cOntempt MRxx2#xRE petitiPner N°. 10 Dr.fdx Gunabhi
Ram Sama has already attained superanmuati®n ©n 31.1.04
and has retired £r°m service vide °rdeer°.-7 °f 2004
c®mmunicated under N°, 432*A~11CV11/1/CB~Estt.329-336.
dated 30.1 .04 and the release.certificate uﬁder N, 432-
A-110/11/1/03-Estt. 376 t° 398 dated 07.02.04.

The c®ntempt petiti®ner N°. 16 Dr.ajit Kumar

. Sarma, COntempt PetitiPner N?. 17 Dr.(Mrs.) Kanan B?ra

and C%ntemp® petitifner NO, 18 Dr(Mrs.)Makan Sarma wh®
were °n deputati®n frm Assam G’vt. were withdrawn £r°m
deputati®n by the GPvt. °f Assam vide G°vt.N°tificati°n’
N°. GLR.153/2003/43, atd. 13. 10, o4 al®ng with an®ther
D?ctOr viz; Dr.(Mrs) Mala Hazariks) isc@dd by the J°%int
Secretary t® the Pvt. °f ascam, Lab%ur and Empl®yment

Department, Dispur, Giwshati - 6.

(ii) Again vide letter N°, 432-A-23/11/1/2003—Estt.2100;
dated 29.10.07 issued by the Deputy Direct®r(admn. )
£Or Medical Superintendent, E.S.I.C.M?Gel HPspital,
Belt®le, Guwahati - 22, Asgam has infPrmed that the
c®ncerned DctPrs have resp®nded t? the absorptimh
Order dated 17.9.07 by giving‘their acceptance ®ut

Of. which ®nly 3(three) DPetOre viz; (1) Br.(Mrs.)
Sangitha Lahkar, (2) Dr.(M;s) Hiranmayee Sarmz ana

(3) br. (Mrs) Parinita Hazarikaf(the c®ntempt petiti®ner
N°. 19) have given unc®nditi®nal acceptance °f the

. o
abs®rpti®n Order dated 17.9.07 and Others g

37, — P

have given cnditi”nal acceptance and “ne Dr.D;C.
BPrbPra (Cntempt petiti®ner N°. 14) requestea

£or giving ...

A STED
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f°r giving exteneﬁon Of 3 (thuee)- m°nthﬁ time with

effect £rom 26.10.07 £7r exercising his OptifPn Of
acceptance as G.D.M.Y. in view °f earlie Option
£fOr zbs®rpti®n as MediCal Specialist in E.S.I. C.

as per his letter dated 27.2.06.

CPpies Of these c®mpliance Order g Others
atd. 17.9.07, 30.17.04, 7.2.04, 13.10.04,
' and@ 29.10.07 respectively are encl®sed
herewith and@ marked as Anmexure - B,B(1)
B(2), B(3)and B(4). |
(iii) Thie depﬁnent'furthér states that against the
said judgement and °rder dated 3,1.06, the E.S.I.C.
filed a Review Petiti®n N7, 4/06 which was |
rejected by circuleti®n by this Hon'ble Tribunal
. withOut hearing the review petiti”neb Or
which being aggrieved a writ petiti”n has been
" filed@ On 4.5.07 befOre the H’n'ble Gauhat i High
COurt which has béen registered as W.P.(C) 3464/07
“and vide Order dated 1,8.07 the H°n'ble High COurt
adjPurned the séme £f9r £%me technicél Omissions.
AccPrdingly the E.S.I.C. AuthOrities £iled On
8..10. 07 3(three) Misc. Cases ; ®ne f°r impleadment
Of the E.S.I.C. as & party in the writ petiti®n,
' Dne £2r amenément Pf the writ petiti®n and . __.
an”ther f2r stay °f the Prder ?f this H°n'ble
Tribunal dated 23.5.07 passed in M.P.NO..24¥O7

( in 9.A.247/04) vide...

A STED
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(in ’.A.NQ 247/04) vide filing N9s. 3852/07, 3853/07

and.3851/cﬂ dated 9.10.07 bef’re the H’n'ble High CPurt
which are pending disp@®sal. ‘
| CPpies °f the H°n'ble High CPurt's

Order dated 1.8.0%(07) passed in
W.P.(C) 3 3464/07 and Order dtd.
23.5.07 passed by this H2n'ble Tribunal
Rm in M.P. 24/07(in ©.A.247/07) are
enclPszed herewith ané marked as

Annexure - C and C(1) respectively.

7. ‘That with regard t° the étatements made in
paragraph 3 °f the c¢Ontempt petiti®n, the dep®nent APes
n%t want t° make any c®mment °n the same as this HOn'ble
Tribunal after c”nsidering the grievances Of the petiti-

Oner in M.P.24/07(in U.A.247/CA) passed the “rder dated

-~

23.5.07.. o '
8. That as t° the statements made in paragraph 4 °f
the c®ntempt petiti®n o the depnent respect-

fully denies that neither the dep®nent n°r the glleged
cPntemner n?, 1 and 2 have with ®ne °r Sther pretext
deliberately and wilfully ad”pted a delaying tactice in

implémenting the judgement and °rder dated 03.01.06

passed by this Hn'ble Tribunal in O.A.247/O4 as alleged

in the c®ntempt petiti®n.

The depOncnt states that the dep?nent hae
qlreudy complled with the Orders °f this HOn'ble Tribunal
vide gbsorpti?n'order dated 17.9.07 (Annexure - BY

abe®rbing cee
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abs®rbing the cPmtempt petitiPners witb effgct ‘¥0m
1.1.2006 msking it subject t° the Outcome SF THe “pending
writ petiti®n in the Hn'ble Gauhati High CPurt in W.P.(C)
NO.. 3464/07 filed °n 4.5.07 (filing N°. 5402/07, ata,
22,5.07) against fhe judgement and Ofder dated‘3.1¢06

and the dismissal Prder °f the Reviéw Applicati®n N, 4/06
Oﬁ 2.3.07, 29.3.07 and 5,4.07 respectively by circulati®n,
by this H°n'ble Tribunal. The details °f the sbePrpti®n
has been alzeadg~statéd in paragraph 6(i), 6(ii) and

6(iii) respectively herein abt®ve, which needs n® repetitin.

The =aid writ petitifn came up fPr mP+i®n hearing °n

1.8.07 when all the parties including the c”ntempt petitiPner
- ftearned AdvOcate was present and when the °n'ble High
C°urt~gfénted adj%urnment beczuse °f £%me technical
Omicsi®ng resulting subsequent filing °f 3(three) Misc.
Cases by the E.S.I.C.Auth®rities vide £iling NOs. (i)
3852/07, (ii) 3853/07 and (iii) 3851/07, dated 9.10.07
£fOr impleadment °f E.S.I.C. as a party, £r amendment °f
writ petiti®n and £2r stay °f the Orders ata. 23,5.07 ﬁassed
in #.P.24/07 (in 0.A.247/c4) all °f which are pending
diSp° &l befPre the H°n'ble Gauhati High CPurt.
| It is pertinent t° menti®n herein that the depPnent
and the alleged chtemnérs n%, 1 and 2 sre all willing t°
give effect t° the abs®rpti®n Order weeof. 1.1./06
but the judgement and ?rder dated 3.1.06 passed by this
H°n'ble Tribunal shOws that it sh®uld be given effect
fr°m the date °f jolning 9f the c’ntempt petiti®ners

@MM I *617—“%7%7 rOF beer e/t ML’?’%JT%LA%/’J b
which the writ ...
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which the writ petiti®n has been filed in the E®n'ble

—~————

Gauhati High CPurt, which is the Only p?int +° be

decided by the H?n'ble High COurt, as prayed £or by
' ce

the E .S.Iéﬁ\AuthgritieSA»¢Q\b¢,»¢d1uu L $v%rﬁ*ﬂ“

‘ble W Court.
Hen Meanwhile the concerned c®ntempt petitiPners

e

have submitted their c®nditi®nal acceptance °f the

abs”rpti®n °rder dated 17.9.07, except 3(threé) DPcP+Ors
rp

- (including c?ntempt petitiPner n®. 19) wh? have given

unc®nditi®nal acceptance vide Dy. Mm@i®a¥ DirectOr
tMmiteaty (Admn.) f7r Medical Superintendent, E.S.I.C.
MPdel HQSpitai, Belt®la's letter N°. 432-aA-23/11/1/2003-
Estt. 2100, dated 29,.10.07 (Annexure - B(4) ) addressed
t° the élleged coﬁtemner n?. 2 (Direct®r General,E.S.I.C.
Headquarters Pffice at C.I.G.Marg,New Delhi - 24

MPrePver the letter N°, S-38016/52/2007~-SS. 1,
dated 19.9.07 (Annexure - A) issued by the Under Secretary
t° the GPvt. £ India, Ministry °f LabPur & Empl®yment
( S.S.1 Secti®n) Shram Shekti Bhavan, New Delhi, addressed
t° the Direct®r General, E.S.T.C. at Panchadeep Bhavan,
CIG RPad, New Delhi states am®ngst "thers that zg=wm a
cOmpliance rep®rt in C.A.T., Giwahati “ench is t° pe £iled

under intimati®n t° the Ministry.
9. That as t° the statements made in paragraph 5 °f

the c®ntempt petiti®n the dep”nent respectfully denies
that the instant c®ntempt petiti®n has been filed
b°nafide in the facts and circumstances 2f the case

and hence the same is lisble t® be rejected and dismissed.

10...
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10.. That the dep®nent m2st reepectfully submits

St e @ ——

that the prayer made by the c®ntempt petiti®ner in the
c?ntempt petiti®n élleging‘nQn-compliance Of 9rder dated
3.6;2006 pascsed in U_A. N?, 247/04 is nof & true fact,
Besides there is noﬂwilful n°n-cPmpliance and/?r delibe-
rate viPlatiOn °f the Order dated 23.5.07 passed in
M.P.24/07 in ©.A.247/04 by the dep’nent &s well as by
the alleged cantemners n?. 1 and 2 as alleged by the
cOntempt petitiPners. MPrePver Pne £ the contehpt
petiti”Pner viz; Dr, (Mrs.) Perinita Hazarika (cPntempt
petitionet N?., 19) has submitted uhconditignal acceptange
Of the absrpti®n °rder datéa 17.9.07 and c®nsequently
the stand 2f the cOntempt petiti®ners are false and

self c”ntradictory, a . mPre =° when the
writ petiti®n in the H?n'ble Gauhati High CPurt in

the matter is pending vide Prder dated 1.8. 07 pasced in
W.P.(C) NO. 3464/Cﬂ by the H°n'ble High C%urt vide |
Annexure - C. Ag‘in thé supp®rting affidavit Of pr.
Pranab Kumar Sarms, the c“ntempt petitioner n?. 2 mede )
in Auqust, 2007 is 2ls® questi®nable mainly becsuse

the signatures °f 31l the c”ntempt petiti®ners numbering
1 +© 19 were n°t tsken in the Vakalatnama annexed theret®
befPre filing the instant c”ntempt petiti®n as the same
has been signed by “nly sbPut 1/4th Of the petiti®ners
Pnly and petitioner n°. 19 had already given her un-
c®nd@iti®nal acceptance °f the ab8°rpti®n COrder atd.
17.9.07 apparaﬁt n the face °f recrds (Annexure-B(4)),
and as such-t@e same is false, misiéading far away £r°m

truth thus f. the affidavit i= unbelievable.
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11. That the dep”nent respectfully statesg that

he is a resp®nsible Yfficer ?f the EmplPyees State
Insurance Corporatio;! and has alwaye sgh”wn highest
respect £°r any Order passed by any C?urt °f Law. T°
the best °f the dep®nent's kn°wledge, the depPnent has
n®t wilfully and deliberately viPlated the °rder passed
by this H°n'ble Tribunal as alleged in the CPntempt
. ,:\”,Petition., HPwever, if the H°n'ble Tribunal M .

’ " that the dep®nent has vilated the ?rder
passed by this H°n fble Tribungl in any manner, the
dep”nent begs uﬁconditional a-:pology bef’re this H°n'ble

,{)../-,Tribunal and begs t° be Pc\hhna& f°r the same. The
dep“nent further undertakes t° A2 such act °r acts
as y;i'ur L rdships may deem f£it and prPper in the facts

and circumstances ?f the case.

12. That the statements made in this sh®w cause
affidavit and in paragraphs |- 2 ,>-4,6,89, 11
are true t° the best °f my kn®wledge, th®se made in
peragraphs 5 6% (m)) 7, 10 are true t°
the recozgds, which I believe t° be true and c'Drz:ect and
the rest are my humble submissions bef’re this H”n'ble
CPurt. |

} . And I sign this affidavit 2n this 6% day

ber—
2007 at New Delhi. ’

| brolsa,

é,llfﬂ

Identified by 3~ DEPUNENT

( MR

AdvPcate
S°lemnly...

ATTESTED

NOTARY PUBLIC, NEW DELHI
‘12 pECiL.
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identified by Mr.
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& Others. .
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~ HEADQUARTERS OFFICE , A
CMPLOYEES’ STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION ’ i
PANCHDéEP BHAWAN, C..G. ROAD: NEW DELHI-02
\
LM CH I8 1972004-Med AV l).nul |/1|/2091\}>
P e Medieo! Superintendent, fooremmes 0w L
: CESIC Madel Plospital, - el
N T ITR ‘
Chnvahatly Anmn, I e .
Subject - Contempt Petition No, 1412007 in O.A. No. 247 /2004, ; 3
v T,
i, R ""a..@w i
Please find enclosed herewith two Vakakatnama in favour of Shri Ranjit Das,
Advocate, duly signed by Shri Prabhat C. Chaturvedi, DG. ESIC, and Dr. (Miss) Kamlesh Kalra,
Medical Commissioner, ESIC.  As regards, the third contemnor Slm Sudha Pillai, Secretary,
Ministry of l,.ubnur. Govt. of India, the same will be forwarded lo you as soon as it is recciv ed 1
liom Ministry, ”’;1
-
Yours fuithfully, ! r: gy
/ . i . "‘f‘
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" ESIC Mudel Hospital,

eltola,

Guwabhuti /\'»‘)_‘)1

\nl)y:tl - C Contcmpt l’(.llll No._14/2007 in O.A. No. 247 /2004,
Sir. ' \
In continuation of lqrs. Office letter of even number dated 1/11/2007 on the
subject mentioned nbove, 1t is Informed that the mutter regarding obtaining of signature of Smt.
Sudhin Pillni, Sceretary, Ministty of Labour, Govt. of Indis, on the Vakalutnnnn hins been
disented over Telephone by Shii $.K. Vema, Dhcctor, Ministry of Labour, Govt. of Indin with
Hhed Pamiit Do, Advoente, Guwahati, As advised by him, you are tequested to ask your Counsel
to intonn the Hon'ble CAT on 6/1172007 that the Scerctary (Labour), Govt, of India is nbroad
ainl ihul he should defend the case on the fact that the ESIC has sinco npproved |hm

Ap phdunt HM tors on 1 71912007,

N "Iluq isquc.s with the upproval of Mcduu:l Commissioner.
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The ansorplloa of Lhese Doaters s sub jecl Lo vigilance cluararce Treny the l:
Sty sqvt. : . )
. -f vhi Medical Sunarinlagdent is advised to convey the decision of the l . :
Competant Autherity to absorb them by indicating the post in which they are | )
ak-sc»;%?:eq!;and the pay ecale of that post seeking unconditionai cecegtence of the i—',z ;
© of ferin,writing. ™ ' o N
Bt : N
2. [he Medlcal Superintendent will also elkain Larshnical reslynation frem tae i
inli 2idual Doctors and furward the tame to Lhe State Govt. for actepfance He
) . t . . ! 5
i) The loedleal Hupsrinteadent may vurk owt che baale pay in Lhe poetiin =)
walch Yhey sre abnorbed on ithe date of arecrpticn In conauitation with Lne f
conzoraod Dy, Diveator (Fin) / Azsistant Liracter (Fin.), as tha case may he, 2anl i
rubirnil the sama for the spproval of the Fiasn-aal Coniriacioner. . 1.1:
! R
. 4 1
S The Moedical Bupdrintendent Iy also eduinad te verlte hinmadlatoly tu tha ' ‘
ghads Govh Fe obtaln, bhe Cenfldentlal Repnr’ o, Vigliance Clasrance and Senlority | Pk
et ns on +he date.f ebosrption In regpuct oF ali tier2> Dochor whit sre propesed -
Lo bo shsorbed on priority. -
i : ! . . LY ]
i o, The Madical 3uperintendent may aisc brtag to 4he Lucwladge < tha g
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3, Le Pron i urmen andd 15 :\a}:*n Tomuny have opted for All Indle satiorily @
and el be seligiblaTor propesiisas revend CMQ grace e¢ ard when duz. Alver | | .
Pholr o) nhgerption dhelr rerwicg par ‘leviace snay be gt tollgra far inciaglen
e Albandla Sev, 11'3 by Mt ! N
Al} the sther Dacke ez wiil be eligitle for promoticns enly wyie cHr grad? “ i f:"‘
o and s am Ay o N
Py - [
Y o H‘t‘ M'adlcni Superte endont ahoull ensaurs thu‘ the ravisica of pay. i eny. '
f:il\'t{x by he .M'Mn Gevh' afror tha dato of ehaorption la, 140006 ahuold be ' i
by eluctad for nrrlvlnq alk ine hania Py At “ha time of pay flxatien L may A ‘59 X
L b A iserud thht pay drawn in tha reguiar pant heid under the Statz Cavi. shouwd i
a; Lpl Len huo m*"mml ot the thine of flratlon.
R Yours faithfully. . »
;,’("‘,' ' . -
S . . o /‘{“c ' I
. o LA
{C.R. Nareawaren)
Joink Direstor (Med)
For Dirzctor General
Copy Lo
t. The Frnancial Comirisstonar, ESIC Hgro. A€ {am, New Nethi for tnormation, ‘
2. "Tha Adch Coramiazioner (M4AL {Tsit, Erll / Extd, Br 1) ESIC, Ryrs. 2 fice.
Meowr Dotk Car itoremetion,
3 Pl Diesator (Flnd, B51C Harn, o Tl Hase Dathl Loy Informalton.
The Divactor (Vigiicnau) B30, Heee. Of fize, Now Delli. ‘
Y. fha Ragional Diractor, ES IC, Rugic . O fira, Guwahetl, Assamn for —
informatlon,
6. Tha Director (VSgllmwﬂ) (22), E3IC, RO Koikata,
. Dy. Directar (Kin, Eal Model Nanpital, Baltole, Guwahatl for information
and nyveszary action. p
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N GOVERNMENT OF ASSAl ‘ .
1 t" "LMSOUH AND EMPL ()YMFHI‘ DEY’ARTMLN'I‘ e C e
‘}: ! o ';\!“% Soa—— ‘. ’ .
1 .,& ORDERS_DBY_THE GOVERNOR PR
{;ﬂ‘~é€ morTiElCALTION SRR
{ v v .. vy
! R Dnted Diapur, the 13th Oct10h. : B
! -§.‘ = hend ; é.‘
MOLGLR. 1‘)5/&005//43 « 1n the interest of public sorvvice i &
Dr. AJK. Sarma, M & H,0I, Model linspital ESI Corporation, ;f
pellaoln who wad deputed to the Model Hoopitnl vide this /
peplttfs Hotifleatlon NO.GLR. 121/20035/8 dt, 10-4-2003 1s . Iif
i
herehy wlithdrawn tron deputation, ' o h

u(\/ CeRe ”ha)""l j,al ..
~  dedptJdoing tiecy, Lo the Guvt.of Asasnm,
Labour nnel I“l'xployl'nvut Doptte

Memn HO.GLR, 45%/2003/43-n, Dated Dispur, the 13th: 0ct'0b. - |

Gopy Lo 1=
1< The bepnly foed Lanl Commlnasloner, a1 Corporation, ' .
pranchidecp Bhawat, Kotln Road, Hew Delinl, ' l.

[! 2. The Regfound Dhirector, FGL Corpor ntion, Ansam Bammimnldon
3 ] N /
il

! (;uwnh.\tl— 1e
e Modical Supdt,., Model Hospital, EG1 Corporation,

-~ eltolny, Guwnhint L=22.
Ay, The Adminds strative
700 Narengl Road,

5. The .5, to Minister,

- ' ’e

l

ted Len). Qf ficer, o1 Geheme, Assail,

Guwahat 1-21,

Labour & Employmmlt, TAsSsall, pi.Splll“ N

6. The Accountant General (hEE) Adsam, Maldamgaon, lheltolu,

Guwrhnt $-29.
7o Dr's AJKe Savin, M & i1.0.1. Mudul Hospltnl, JBUL Gorpuris .
tion, Beltola, Guwahnt 1=22, ’

Dy oxder ete.
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! " ESIC MODEL HOSPITAL
.ok BELTOLA, GUWAHATI-22 : v\
(i 300 A 12003t Daled 22.10-2007

f

\
QY

Fo 2096~ 2o/

2 The Duector General, ;

R ESIC, Hgrs.Clfice,
| 616G Marg, New Delhi-2. _
' [ . .
i, . \
Snl)':L Absorption of Siate Govi. Doclors in L51C w.e.f. 01-01-2006 working in 25010
, i M?)(lo! Hospital, Beltola Guwabhati, Assam. (Subject to outcome of W.I?.#Mn 3464

} ] c)!?l2007) : Forwarding of acceptanco lotter / reprosontation as submificed by the
i 20| nos of deputationist Doctors for Hyrs, approval / consideration { deciston.
Mt

el o i, letler no. A-37(18)-1/2005-Med VI datod 17 03-2007 & this office letler of even

i No. dtd. 08-10-07.

1

Respocted Sin,

Please refar (o this office lelter of even no. did. 08-10-07 & Hgrs.letter No. A-27(183)-
172005 Med VI dated  17-09-2007 on the above mentionad subject, wheramn as per Hos's
advised all the 20 Nos of Doclurs an deputation were informed aboul the Hgir's dacision of Hich
absorption in ESIC w e.1.01-01-2006

(n reaponse 1o this office above lelter dated 03-10 07 all the vt evoraddorns doc s on
depotation) have submitled their  acceplance Inlter /representation padiessing t o it
cormnents 7 statement as mentioned against then nama - which e forwarded feeresdhy
ati-pal for your ki information & further necessary action

- - cors o= - .- |

S0 | Nanme of the Doctor Content of their acceptance leiter/ Fienan,
b : represetation
1 I' !'l,';'{('l\/lrs') Séngﬁiéélha' Lahkar | Submitted unconeitional acceptance for i Samg st Loahikay
AT L absorption in ESIC w.e £.01-01-06. [ has mol been ¢oparty (o8
\ if" , o Recquested to exaiude their from, close the O AMNO. 24704
, A B -subject to oul come of "W P.iNo.3464 of
’” St 2007" since she was nover baen a patly !
' . o lwthecase. o : -
2 DM Hivanmayee --edo- .. A R
o Samin ‘ |
N7
3. -' {ir (Mrr;} Parinita Hazanka | Submitted unconditional accepianes i D e
nhsorphon m E51G we (01-01-06 R e ooy ol

Bt bl boo )
{Anaestesayvs - 0
S0-07141 ph ag ey
Hare oifer of apruml
ment b 812013
2007 Wleg o Datedd Y
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8.

10.
1.

12
13
11
J
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. E

it --—-___.,____ P
N%_

[N I’I Hordolou

4 . e e Swm A

Dr. N K. .:ogou .,__4_'
r A K. Saikia s
P, JMIQ Savuta Koloky
e pc Sama. -

[)r Flfl( Bhuyan o
o ﬁf Choudhury 4
DiI'NMDas @ o

e it Banmon
Dr Bitesh Ramkya L
1 (Mr<) Gikha Sarma
I (Nhs) Karabi Kalgta
e Kabin Tumung ™
1 [haben Rongson

- LHEk

i

:

‘

L

3R SR -!

1,
!

U: Mandira Salma L

™ (M) Msinjlmé Ba'isﬁ}a"

Requested for giving extension 3Months
time w.e f 26- 10-C7 tor excising his optioe
ol acceptance as GDMO in view of his
eartier option for abzorption as Medical
Soocialist n ESIC as per his leller did.
27-02-06.

T lldo-C

v‘x

o

——— — e s

- ~(lo- - -

< lo« - - .

- -do---
_---do---
soedo--s

-~ do- -

-l - A_
_-,.do-.

SRt B
-+ -do- - -

~=o- -

TN T e e e -

s e e e e

- do-—-_,__

Requested to grant benefit of absorption
w.e.f. 04-04-03(instead of 01-01-06).

G
! Hep'stottor Hoth 1Y
LA OIS
P oA N A B0ce 7 F
qlihesand ot
Sectotary, Laboe &
employment Govl of |
Assam mavy please be !
ieferrnd to along with
thin offico etter tla 442 g
A 101110 \
2002 Ualt id 0310.07 |
1o mnntanod Hat
Cae 18 Powlyesnty (3 5
party inthe O A No.
24704,
Dr P K Bordoloris a
party n the O A Mo
247/04
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, Vigilanen Clearanee, AGR

M ’

Incidentally, it is ipformed that this office has not yed received fiorn Govt of Assam the
!)l last & yemrs commencing from 200203 & faleat Senmonty el i

200707 &

requested vide this oflice letter vide this office leller of even no. . .Did _17-07-07, dtd_
(1:3-10 2007 (uncler intimation to Hars Office.)

This issues with the approval of the Medical Supenntendent.

Receipt of the letter may please be acknowledged. '

L'ncl. -~ As above.

(20 No oplion forms) )
Yours faithfigly,

| | ,
! : Dy. Dircctor (Adimn)
Jl For Modical Superintendent.
oo
, N |
! i .
Capy for itformation & necessary action to:-
1. The Medical Commissioner, ESIC, Hyrs. Office, New Delhi-2.

. The Jont Director (Med), ESIC Hgrs. Office. New Delhi-2.
4 e Commissioner- cum- Secretary, to the Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Gwihilt f5.

ot

w t.L. this office letter of even no. did. 26-07-07 (Xerox copy enclosed) it is once

again requested kindly to send the latest senionity hist, post held on regular basis

from the date of joining in ESI Scheme & ACR of lag! five years comimenoneg fooun

2002-03 & Vigilance Clearance report of the depulationist rloutors I qare e / .
(A,&c"(l"&&/u«[l;

§ . . . ) . .
' fmalisation of their absorption cases s mtimated. Jo wea tp optias remt e
4, S Ranjit Das, Advocate, Res “Dovashieo Bhavan', Link Poad, West fhasian
Nagar, Guwahali - 18, ‘

4. The Administrative Medical Officer,ESI Scheme Assam,Zou Narendi [,
Guwahati-21 w.r.t. this office letter of even no. did. 26-07-07. The information as ask
for may please be sent at the carliest for processing / finalisation of the Absoiplion

Cases of the State Govl. doctors lo ESIC. b )

(C.R.Palil)
Dy. Diroctor (Adinn)
For Medical Superintendrnt,
B
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' The Employeen State Insurance

v |7 IN THR MAYTER OF se

Cnrparation
being rapresonted and authoriged by -
Dr.Parimal Majt,

the M‘dicnl Euperintendent,

Employeen State Inaurance Corporatisn Mndel

INopital, Beltola, P.U.Guwnhntiﬁzggcaa._“

PEX IT IOMER /RES PONDENTS

NOS. 1 «5 orp 0.A.247/OQ}."

pea=?
S
JEBREOS g

1.
2.

;gi?’

2 T2 i o e 0 e A0 I Pl St bt e e Tl oD L o 2
B - L R

Dr.Pranjit barman, =°© '

Dr,Pxanab Kumar Sarma '

LY
‘«?’L, '3+ Dr.Prodip Kr.Dordslod. .
”3%& 4. Dr.Nalint Mohen Das, ;
Kyl
E‘J}r‘ S Dr.Mava Kumar @gad.
ﬁi" 6. Dr.Apurba Kr.Saikia, '
‘7, Dr.Tarun Kr.Bhuyan,
8. Dr.Bhaben Rongansn ‘ .
9+ DreXabin Tumung, o ~-.
..10.'Dr, (Mrs.) Bikha Sarma, |
11, Dr.Karabi Kalita, o
. _ :F . 12. Dr.Chundan,Chouahuéyg
" 13¢ DreDipak Chanch;l naibor‘.
1}. Dre (Mra.) Mandira énrma. ‘ )
] .15. Dr. (Mro) Parinitae Hagzarika,

(Bextlal Moo, 1 to 15

abdve ) are all -

wIrking es Medical Officers (un deputntisn),

from the Govt, of Assem, at the Bmployee State

@ Corparatisn Madel Hoanital.neltola,.
p.oJouwahati-701oQ2, DIST.Kamrup (Met ),

Incuranc

Assam,
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adur v :'rrm Ly . R & . 4 .
T '\“"“"‘ » 23.5.2007 _— Heard M. Chanda, learyed counsel ‘
for- the  Applicants and Mr.RR, l)us for the
. ' . {
. ’ ' Respondents, |
‘, . This petition- has been filed by the : '
Applicants  under  Rule 24 of the Cal
. (Procedure) Rules, 1987 for implemantation of
. i» '; \ the judgment of (his ‘T'ribunal dated, .
i - N 1 Ty
t ." I o 03.01.2006,passed in O.A. No.247/2004. This :
j l.-‘ . 0 ot N
: . 'l'ribunal in its ,Judgment dated 03.01. 2006 “
P ‘ )
b i, ,.passed in the aforesaid O.A. had passed_the :
A following dlrecuons al paragraph 8:- "
v )
, S . “Now‘ thnt  the llthfl otie nndd
'11 ,.,.ml. gre s conditions -contained in Annexure-A .to
“ Laap! L‘,\.,h S P REIY the M.R.126/2005 has been practically
(\\\ulm(/} {1 Waved by the State Uovernmment we '
TR on direct the ESIC 1o proceed with the .
'(“\n .. . tnaltar und o implement the terma’ and ,
%‘(ﬁ:\i . conditions contained In the MOU and the,
it * draft terns of absorplion to the effect }
. '{Z?f.tﬂ;i'} ngveed lo by (he Stalo Government in ' .
u ) ‘\ ! their weitton statemont within » period of (
N {;wr\\\ | .
o 1. SIN mohths from the date of recoipt of six .
;i . months from the date of receipt of thig
b'\(\, 4 urder, I, ot such dmplemientation the -
' ‘) ) o ' ..pnln.mm.\ wre  entitledd 1y pay  and '
“Aj”\') Na{' . .nll-n\wmu... newdlvns Lo Say it has to Le
¢ : Kiven o then from the date of their
Y’ﬂt‘)’\/m " ‘;w | \% ivining in the E5] Mool Hospitol
T “
L RO SRS ARy A T R T ST
. RN 15 Voo rysir . “' . ""_'.ul i, .
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, Phe respondents in thewr o ?
R .. AR Y contended  that since the Review .. L ‘Lm
A o ['". No.4/2006 along  with M.P, (Condun.: t-:t ‘ i
: . ;\', ‘,?‘E;' ',!' o ‘T Petition)  No.104/2006 i§  Pending 70 1:‘»'
/ , .,":..".';!'*.', .":!“;", ! \ adjudication, this “T'ribunal QY Qot issue wny 'y p}ﬂ
'”g‘r“-‘!'l“j;':‘ K 4-' [ . .wfu;Uncr direction. However, it is burte g . | ;
Bl iAoy i sy W 'e- ", PRt ”'u‘*‘ o from records that {)e nforesaid R.A. “&“.\-lr B 'r' :
: . " hiave alrondy bean disinisged by lhig Tridvunal, ,."‘ !
"V! and lherefore. the  ground taken Y e :'
. Respondents is rejectod. : : i
Mr. R. Das. learned counsel fur (he |
Respondents submitted that Respondeny have i i
g preferred a writ petition (ﬁhng No.5402 dated f;-' ‘ll
. 22.05. 2007) before the Hop' ble Gauhati High f '
. Court and therefore the matler may Le kept in ’, -
' ‘ _ .': '~ abeyance. ' fl };
However, since the orders f thig } s
" Tribunal

Was passed on 03.0]. 2006 itself - ‘
, 'whu.ln requires implementation this Tribunal ig» :

§ L

of the view that certain time to be granted to

] 1 .

: the Rt.-.,pondonls lo comply with llm orders, b o
P Posd
Accordmgly. further llu‘ee months' hme from \.
\ " today is granted to the l\espondents lu uul.pl) q
| wilh the orders of this lnbunal L ;
L ‘ AR
- ' ’ ‘The M P.is allowed accordmgl\ . .." ]
R Copy of tia ordor shull Lo fumished tu the r
) ) counscl for lh? patliug, . . / :
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IN THE CHENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH AT 2
. . RARJGORH ROAD, Gli?W-!ATI-781005. &
. \ ' \

* e O

CoOntempt Fetitinon No, 14/2007
(Arising out Of M.P.24/07 in O.A.247/04 ) X

“‘},/ ‘
‘ Dr.Pranjit Barman and 18 Others ... Petitionere
. — Versus -
- Dr.Mrda.Sudha Pillai and 2 others ... Alleged COntemners.

In the metter Nf 2~

e

An additional affidavit in the

abovenoted case on behalf ~f the )

) --'"""‘-——"——_—’.
/_—-—/M‘T’g“{: vi "‘0‘ R
AW e T Jupil Alleged CoOntemners Nos, 2 and 3

\6

a rb
Centiel explaining the 27(twenty seven) days
Yy s delay £rom 23.8.2007 t? 17.9.2007
LR £/ 4 N
j‘*’«f“‘ . panch i.e. the date Af issue »f compliance
IRy

e ' order..

AN ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALFOF ALLEGED

CONTEMNERS NOS. 2 and 3.

I, Dr.Mies Kamelesh Kalrsa, daughter »f Sh Snhan 1al

Kalra, aged about €l _years, a resident »f A-38 Double Storey

Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi presently serving as the Médical
S82mmissioner, E.S.I.C. at "'K.onchadeep Bhawan', Kotla Rnad,
New Delhi - 110002 a» hereby s7lemnly affirm and declare Qm ”
oath as £o1lowe 3-

1. That I am the Medical Commiseifner,ESIC at New Delhi

jR}-:‘iIOOOZ and I have been duly au'chdrieed by Shri Prabh;t Kumar,
N

L)
,»»oaﬂwﬂ turvedi, I.A.S., the Directdr General »f E. S.I.C.New Delhi

This i true t» my-knowledge.

2. LR
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2. - That this depdnent stat Mt ted
pReition that there nNecurred a delay 2f 27 days from the
date of expiry Af the last term Af extenzion Of 3 months

s, Perind granted by this Tribunal from 23.8.07 7 till
17.9.07 i.e.. the day when.the order 7f cOmpliance hag been

‘issued by the alleged cOntemners n%s. 2 grdxzR under the hand
Nf Joint Director (Med) °f the E.S.I.C. Headquarter sat
Néw-Delhi - 110002. The reasdne £or the aforesaid delay
Oof 27 days in compliance 2f the 2rders of this Hon'ble .

Tribunzl are being explained K2xXWXNexxx hereimafter..

E -

- L -

3; That this deponent states that being aggrieved by

& Portion of the aforesaid judgement and Srder dated 3.1.06
viz: ® giving effect of pay from date Of jusam jPining * as
pasged in O.LALND. 247/04, the E.S.I.C. had 9 consult with

a new'set 0§ lawyers and ultimategy Pbtained the legal.
Opinidn that a review applicatinn can be preferred. According-
ly 2n 16.10.06 the E.S.I.C. as petitioner filed a review

j petitinn being numbered as R.A. 4/06 alongwith a delay

e2nd2natinn petition being numbered as M.P.104/06 in fL.A.
4/06 reepectzvely befOre thie Hon'ble Tribunal. Ag the
H9n'ble Judges »f the Bench that pacsed the aforeeaid judge~
ment and nrder dated 3.1.06 in O.A. 247/04 were all at that
time o2ut 2f Guwahati on transfer, thoge petitioners had t»

be sent t2 them by circulation nne after an2ther, The

Hon'ble Vice-Chairman passed the diemissal nrder ~f the
Review Applicatinn dn 2.3.07 and the HOn'ble Member (A) passﬁd
the said order of dismissal after him on 28.3.07 from BangalOre

&nd New Delhi respectively. Thereafter this H9n'ble Tribunal
lssued & .

dismissal notice Hf the R.A. 4/06 on 544,07 in this

COpies 2f those dismissal nrders Aata.
2.3.07 and 28. 3.07 (in "ne srder eheet)

and the dismiseal notice atd. 5.4 o7 -
passed by ...
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pascsed by this HOn'ble Tribunal is
encloged heréwith and mérked as Annexure-

1 and 2 respectively.

4. That thereafter om receipt 2f the afrregaid
dismis=sal order Nf the R.A.4/06, the E.S.I.C. authorities
had t° 2btain legal 72pinion as to wﬁether the said dismi-
gsal 2rder together with the judgement and 2rder dtd.

3.1..06 passed in R.A.4/06 and in O.A.247/04 can be challenged
on & writ petition befdore the HOon'ble Gauhatinigh Court or
n2r ? and 2n 2btaining the legal 2pinion in the affirmative,
the E.S.I.C. §iled ”n 4.5.07 a writ petition befrre the |
Hon'ble éauhati High Court challenging the aforeszid nrders.
Initially 4in the éaid writ petitinn s"me dncuments and
Annexures were f£ound t” be inelligible by the HAn'ble High
Court Registry and consequently the same was lying in a
defective fOrm subsequently by replacing thosze inelligible
d2cumente and annexures_ﬁy legible copies the defects were
removed,. and consequently vide filing no., 5402 dated 22.5.07
the saia writ petition was registered and numbered as
W.P..(C) NO,. 3464/2007. On 3.6.07 the case was listed for
mot1%n hearing and lateron it was adjosurned. Thereafter

the case was listed £or mPtion hearing again “n 1.8.2007,
when &l1 the parties were heard by the HPn'ble Divieion
Bench 2f the High Court. But "wing t® some smissions 1n'the
writ petitian; the case wés again adjourned, At the réqnest
Z]| °f the learned €ounsel £ the petitioner vide certified copy

}‘i<??%§§ﬁ§§%ﬂ Pf the order dated 1.8.0% °f the Hon'ble High Court as stated
801 9 apove. |

It may noOt be 2ut 9f place t9 mentidn herein

that during the course f hearing on 1.8.07 the petitinners"

gide prayed ...
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side prayed fOr allowing them t2 amend the writ petition.
Thereafter 2n 26.9.07 3(three) Vskalatnamas with cdue
authdorisation 2f the cOncerned Authorities/parties were
filed vide £iling n”. 16233/100, 16234/101, and 16235/102
dated 4.10.07. Thereafter on 8.10¢07 3(three) Misc, Cages
were filed, that is tolsay one is for stay 2f the order dtd.
2345.07 passed in MP 24/07(in OA 247/04) and the judgement
and order dtd. 3.1.06 passed 1n70.A_247/04. which yere
registered and numbered as Misc. Case No. 3853/07, Misc.

Case 2852/07 and Misc. Case 3851/07 i.e.. £9°r impleadment Nf
Eﬁs‘IAB.’as & party, fOr stay and £APr amendment Nf the writ
petition; Thereafter_on 26.11.07 the Hon'ble Gauhati High
Court after hearing the parties allnyed ;mpleaﬁment Nf BE.S.I.Ce
&s a party, and the amendment 9f the writ retition, but |
refused to interfere with the zag stay as the same is
cOnzidered not necessary by the Hon'ble High Cnurt. Therecafter
the E.S.I.C. filed & consnlidated/amended EREfREt writ petition
on 18.1.2008 vide filing nn. 789/51 and since then the |
writ petition has not been listed £9r hearing/order and as
such the same is pending disposal be £Ore the HAn'ble Gauhati
High Court. | | |
Copies Of the Gauhati High Court's srder
dtd. 1.8.07 passed in W.P.(C) 3464/07 and
order dated 26.11.07 passged in Misc,Case
3853/07(1n W.P. (C) 3464/07) refusing stay

etc. are enclnged herewith and marked ag

= T v Annexure - 3 ang@ 4 respectively,
N

5« That thie depOnent states that besides the abnve,
lithis deponent bege t9 point Ayt that prinr ¢n pasging of

Order dateq ...
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Ordér dzted 23.5.,07 passed in M.P.24/07 (in 0.A.247/04),this
Hon'ble Tribunal has inter alia recorded the submissioﬁs
of the learned Counsel (Mr. R.Dag) 7f the E.S,I.C. t» the
£011owing effect - | o | | |
® Mr.R.Das, learned Counsel £or the Respondents
" submitted that Respondente have preferred a
writ petition (filing no. 5402 dated 22.5.07)
befPre the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court and
therefore the matter may be kept in sbeyance.”
This corroborates the &bdve fact fhat the writ
pétitiOn thugh'actually filed 9n 4.5.2007 it wae recorded
in above filing nombew and "n remdval Of defecfs of in-
elligibility 2f d2cumentes and annexures, it was registered
vide £iling no. 5402 dated 22.5.07, apperant 2n the face Af

recnrds., .

6o That” this deponent states that in the matter of

the deputatifon and abs2rption 7f the petitisners herein

]

f = -

there were many gdOvernmental anqrdepartmental cOmmuanicat ione,
which are still on but in the sboPve facts and circumstances,
the BE.5.I.C. authorities are c0mpelled t2 ¢Pmply with the
order Of'this Hon'ble Tribunal vide E.S.I.C. Head Quarter's
Letter No. A-37(18=1/2005-Med VI dated 17.9.07 iesued by
the JOint_Direcéor‘;Qéd) £0r Director General, E.S.I.C.

~ New Delbiwukgain there smmm were inter-govermmental and
inter-departmental cOmmunicatinne during the perind, which
are as f211o0wsz~

(a) Letter No.. 432-A-23/4/1/2003-Estt.875, dtd. 8.10..07.

‘B

| (-3 NN
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(¢} Letter No. U-11/11/Guwahati/2005/MED VI dated 8.8.07.
(d) Letter No. 432-6-10713/1/2003~(CAT )NO. 1267, dtd. 2018/07
. (e) Better No. 432-A-23/11/1/2003 Estt 3148, dtd.' 5.11.07

(£) Letter WO. GIR.131/2001/pt-III/216, dtd. 12.10.07 and

(g) Letter No.. U-11/11/06-¥CD VI &td. 15.11.07
Copies Of the aforesaid compliance oOrder
atd. 17.9.07 and inter-gdvernmental and
inter?departmental communication dtd}_8310307f
26.7.07, 828.07, 20.8.07, 5.11.07, 12.10.07
and 15.11.07 respectively are enclnsed heret®
and marked@ as Annexure- 5, 6, 6(a), 6(b), 6(c),

6(d), 6(e) and 6(£f) respectively.

7. - That. this depOnent respectfully submits that the
instant alleged cOontemmer nd. 2 and 3 are the responsible
Officers 7f the E.S.I.C. &and has highest respect £9or any
Orders passed by'the.COurt nf law including this QOn'ble
Tribungl; They are no%t Opposged tO the judgemeqt‘abd orders
dtd. 3.1.08 passed in 0.A.247/0% and Order 23.5.'07 passed in
MoP.. 24/07 (in 0.A.247/04) pasged by this HOp'ble Tribunal,
but are alwéys willing t” kx Obey the Orders.}HOWQver, in
the instant case the delay 9f 27 daye has Occurred due t2 the
circumstances explained hereinabOVE/sgéqgeyond their comtr?l
as in connection with the j”2ining date/gffected by thise
Hon'ble Tribunal,the writ petition has been filed in pursuance
0f the dismissal 2f the review application by this Hon'ble

Tribumnal which was pasged by circulatisn to HOn'ble Members

t of which one 2f theimpdrtant "miseidng was that the
. petitidners herein failed t9 implead E.S.I.C.. ag a party in
the wrix Original Application No. 247/0d.

B.‘..
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8. That this depOnent begs tn state that_the delay
+ Rxg as stated above for 27 days £rom 23.8.07 ( i.e. the
date when the 3 (three) months extended time expired) t»
ﬂ%,g.@? ( i.e. the day when the cdPmpliance orde: wae paseed
by the E.S.I.C.hHeadquarter at New Delhi) were not due t9
the laches and/or negligence 9f the instant alleged cOntem-_
ners nf%. 2 and 3 but the same was due t9 the circumetance«
beyond their control as narrated above. The instant alleged ’
contemners number 2 and 3 are always willing t9 comply the
Ordersf® £or which the compliance order dsted 17.9.07
(Annexure -?5) has been made subject to the Nutcome of
the writ petition in W.P.(C) 3464/2007 Of the Hon'ble Gauhati
High Court which is pendihg disposzl, vide Anmexures - 3
&nd 4 respectively.

| 1194 That the statements made in this additmnal ££ affid-
: % avit and in paragraphs I —2 , 4 5,8 are

true to the best o°f my kndowledge, those made in paragrzphs

3) L &re true tO my information derieved from:

records, which I believe to be true and correct and the
rest are my humble submisgione before this Hon'ble Tribunal.
DEPONENT \\‘AD% |
dem::lf:led by :- T

ABHA TOMAR S2lemnly affirmea and declared
QathCommissioner Patiala Ho: ;;ggg‘ufﬁ ehi before me by the abovenamed
e gg\lr:ic.:el U\v:\L] D% aeponent who 18 1dentifica by

A
A gl (@ & Mr phl i TEweAdvocate on thie ‘the
E @_/’\,

]d day of February, 2008 at
New Delhio

NOTARY

RanBE I 1)
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PORM NO. 4

(BEE RULE 24)

CENPRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUHAL 3 GUWAHATI BEICH
Petition Ho, 4706 in O.A. 247/0L.
Bmployess State Insucance Carporation
~Vizeus -
DreFraniit Berman and 22othare
FOR the applicant (#) ~ Ranjir Das
For the Respndemt (8) = Ja.l.Sarkar, M.Chanda, S.Hath

Registry Date Order »f the TE{dunal

I have gone through Che
Review Petitinn, N> grounds
are made mute Proleview, Hence
the reviev petition iz 1ieble to
_be dimmiseed. I srder accordingly.
- g 8d/-
. Vice<Chgirman
2.3.2007,
T &ree,
sd/-
Momber (A}

, 28,3.2007
cate of Application : 344,07
Date n which copy 48 ready 3 10.4.07

Date 50 which copy 1s delivered ...
Sexeified ¢o e true copy.

. 84/~ I1legidle

Sectim Officer (Sndl)
Co.ALT+Oavahaty Bench
wvehatd -~ S
10.4. 07,
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NSTICE
The RiAMNo4/06 ‘(G:‘A,ﬂo’.’247/@4) eirculated bsfors
the Hon'ble Justice Shri G'Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman of the

Bangalere Bench and Hon'ble Shri N'BiBayA, Member(Admn.)
of the Principal Bench and on circulation the same has boen
dismissed/on 2.5.3, 67, .

% TheEmployees State |
JA.No, O4Insurence Corporation ', Review Petiumer

Vorsus
C)kn\{{')v A L 3 ‘ranj ‘ ‘mm oe'd ”p."&f‘ties;’
EV/W\ o | .

Cepy ¢
\,/Jr)ﬁ; A¥das, Advocate, Gauhati High Gourt, Mahati
2) Shri MiChandaj Advoerte, Gauhati High Court,Gwahsti,
3) P8, to Hon'ble Vlca-Chairman.
4) Netice Board.
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7 gﬁﬁ haing raprecontea and authoriped by - '
Y . .
}kﬁ Dr.Parimnl‘Mnji, the Medical Euperintendent, g
g ' : ‘
R Enployees Stato Insurance Corporation Madel "
: 1‘3;? oopital, Deltola, p.U.mwuhau-vg;mz.m | .
c p v LN
gi@? District s Kamrup (Mot ? Adnam, .
3”:‘:"1":-.\ .
L}:‘:':‘it‘»z »+§ PETITIONMER/RESrONDENTS
Wy e
i.g‘ Nmo 1 "’5 0? O.A.ld’l/o%,,o
3

- Vocaua -\\\._mm_,____.-—-"wﬂ'

Nl

o 1. Dr.Pranjit narmaﬁ. .
:;gg;QE 2. Dr.Franab Kumar Sarma ' . !
.}‘;’:15’ p 3. o:.mm;p KreDordnlog, \ ’
fgéfgt?g {://,//’ . 4. Dr.Ua}ini Mohan Daa, |
DHC L ol omen s o |
gg%ﬁg ':7!%1. ;&L fe Dr.Apurba Kr.&aikia, ) . L
igj:i 7. Dr.Tarun Kr.nhuyan. !
’} 8. Dr.Bhabor; Rongann .. ‘
Wﬁ 9. DreXabin Tumung, ‘ ‘
! 10, Dr. (Mra.) Sikha Garma. , ' ‘
? 11. Dr.Karaby Kalita, i | : ‘“‘
. 12, pr.Chandan Chaudhufy. %u
13. DreDipak Chanch;l Barbora, 'L
14, Dre(Mra, ) Mandira Barma, | ”f
'15.

Dr.(nro) Parinita chnrika.'

{(Cextal Hob; 1 t2 15 above ) are a1l -

uﬁrking €3 Medical Officers (oup deputntion),

Lrom tho Govt, ng Asmem, at the Boplaoyee GCtate

e Corparretisn Mode ) Hoanital,neltéln,
P.OLuwahat i-Tn10m2,

Incuranc

DIST.Kamrup(uetrﬁ),Anunm.
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI -
(The High S,earg2!.,%5:2:2:ﬁ*:sa!sﬂgﬁwgwm;’m},ﬁismt‘ﬂL‘9:22’»2:’:‘: SaDhshel Pradesh)
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Respondant/Qpp, party
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| 8§ RBHATTACHARJEE

2 R DAS ‘ .

3 § QHATTACHARIRE -

¢ SREHATTACHARIEE

S RDAS - .

6 SBHATTACHARJEE A nq afa wfama o
Centrai Aumi.i.tzaiive Tribupal U S

Adyogates far Respongenty

I .. GA ASSAM - - s

2 MCHOUDHURY' p T
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DATE OF FILING APPLICATION _ DATE WHEN COPY WAS READY DATE OF DELIVERY
20/12/2007 . 28/12/2007 ) 28/12/2007
" e D o o 4

\‘w\% , | BEFORE
A HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(5 apees HONBLE SMT, JUSTICE A,HAZARIKA'

DATE OF ORDER; 26/11/2007 |
. BT S

CERTIFIED CO

DT

As the petitioners In the wrlt petition haye dlreagy Implsmented the order qf the lasrned
Central Administrative Trbunal by passing 3 cgﬁ;eqqaqtlal nrger' dateg 8,.10'.2997 which hag
been made subject to final pu_tédme of tha wr’t',t petition, the p'rayér for intarim raliet/stay of
¢ - “the order. dated. 23.5.2007 passed by the learned Tribuna
not be acceded to.

"

Iy In our considered opinion, shouk!

The prayer for stay s, therefors, refuseq,

Misc. case stands digposed of. ' T .
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. ‘i"L" I \114'3 YIS’ S'I(i Il INSUI(AN( i CORPORA TION
\'\' PANCHDEEY BI‘A\YAN' K()ll,/\ R()Al) NEW DI AT ‘ @ ‘
R |
-t Vi - A T .'.’(‘-()‘,’-~—r~1od,\'_l [‘ﬂi,’,’(] ‘7/”/700‘}
\ . Medical Saperintendent,
" i Model Hospital, ‘~
Leitola. Guwahati : -
snsam. N '?
S sreerpuen of State Govi Doctors working in ESIC Model Hospital Beltola, ’
Losam. .
Sir.
An tha basis of the recommendations of Screening Committee, Lhe :
General has approved the absorption of the follawing State Govi !

Siroecler
ere working in ESIC Model Hospital, Boltola with effect from 1/1/2006 in the

Doats _
cal sheown against cach (subject (o outcome of WP No., 3464 of 2007). '
S Lo of Chie Uoctor ' Pre%ont date of | Present " Abs rvrmen in the EGIC

‘Noi i designat | appoinl | basic pa '

15 dase of birth . g,‘ ¢ PP o pay , :

o ¢ jon in - | ment in as on . N

! I State State 11/1/2006 in |GDMO Cadre Pay acaln - L

i i Govt. Govt.. State : ¥

‘i Govli.

I 1vitr K Bordolei Doctor 30/1 //‘99 Rs.l‘ 1.A25/- {IMO P,n,‘!,ﬂ(l()-?.'l"}- 113.500/-

L e !(M&HO ) R Gr.! i‘

' ! . . - . B

I 21Dr NK. Gogoi !Doctor 31/01/91 1Rs.7.100,- IMO Rz A.000-7 76-11,500/- H

Gr.ll ¥

i X

L L(M&1O-]

PR

k el Al Saikia  Ipoctor 30'/05/93!Rs. 6.850/- |IMO |R2.8.000-275-13.500/- '

~Y\"/}Lﬂ7/: ns (161101 f Gr.ll _ :

iLa K : T 709763 | Re 16,700/~ |IMO | Re.3,000275¢ 13,500/~

MW I 4';[‘: (Mx';) Savita Kotaky ;Doclos
i
‘ .

i {M&10-] Gr.li
VAN0 : '
17/12/90 i R3. 7.100/- |IMO R9.6.000-275-13,500/-

3N RIS, B R s D ol 2o B 2o el

& 'y Mrg) Parinita Dy~er
iTa-arika HMENO-] s : Gr.ll ‘ ‘
; C ! N : ,
I !:1!*;19/63 ' b U B - ] ‘
i . . e e e e o et - e eir e b e o2 £ o ] o man e el e e s et 58
Pr o © ippgior 30/17/99 [Rs.1.8507-. [IMO R, rmn 775 13'00/
- (MOt B |G
Dr. K. 3arma  fpoctor 30/1‘2_/_99};25. 7600/~ {IMO |R2.8.000-275-13.500/ ; :
- {HMEHO- C R Y T 8 e “
0!/0!/98 - z( DU I b o 3

Donii 114/07/91 1 Rs. 6.8507- [IMO {Re 8H00-775-14.500/-

\, > wndn'\ Sarina 'KDO.CL{N

) T 3 oMsno-t b Gr.dl
- v tore .l) ' N | t .
‘ . Qe TR Bhuyan SBoctor  [14/12/90 Rs. PA00/- TGO {1 .800-215-1 3,500/
o AR TN - Gr.ll R :
T o Chowdhory ‘Doctor l 4(»/1//90 Rs. 1 LO05/-[IMO Gl 8.000-275-1 3800/«
S (Msito-1 | , : Gr.li _ .
ChooT he R i oo ) 4
boDs i Das . tbector ! 1/12/90 Rs. 7600/ |IMO | Ra.8.000-77%-1 2.5007-
N (Hano-r Gl v -

;3!
i
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Name of the Doctor Present | date of | Present Absorption Ia the ESIC ]

S
No ¢ inie of birth desigpat appoint | basic pay
fon in ment in as on
State State [1/1/2006 in |[GDMO Carlre Pay scale
- Govt. Govt. State '
. : Govt. )
12| Dr. (Mrs.) Man jima Baishya|Doctor |26/10/90 |Rs. 7.100/- |IMO Rs.8,000-275-13,500/-
2163 (MgH0-1 Grl
13| Dr. Pranjit Barman Doctor |25/07/94|Rs. 6,850/~ [IMO |Rs.8.000-275-13.500/-
01/03/69 (M&HO-I v 1Gr.ll
14| Dr. Biresh Bantkya Doctor [30/12/99 |Rs. 6,600/ |IMO |R#:8,000-275-13,500/~
01/06/56 (M&HO-I |G
1 15/Dr. (Mrs.) Sangeeta. Doctor = |20/04/93 |Rs. 6,075/- [IMO |Rs.8,000-275+13,500/=
Lahkar . (M&HO-I Gr.ll
01/04/66
16{Dr. Hiranmayec Sarma . |Doctor |15/07/94 |Rs.5.900/- |IMO [Rs.8.000-275-13.500/
(M&HO-! . Gr.ll
04/02/67 ‘ .
17| Dr. Sikha Sarma Doctor |30/12/99 |Rs. 5,725/~ |IMO |Rs.8.000-275-13.500/-
h e /e (MEHO-! Gr.i ,
14/05/67 .
18| Dr. Karabi Kalita Doctor |30/12/99 |Rs. 5,725/- |IMO |Rs.8.000-275-13,500/-
31/08/68 (M&HO-I Gr.ll
19| Dr. Kabin Tumung Doctor |24/11/95|Rs. 5,725/~ {IMO R#.8,000-275-13,500/-
01/03/68 (M&HO-I . |Grdi -
20{Dr. Bhaben Rongson Doctor {22/11/96 |Rs. 5.550/- |IMO |R2.8,000-275-13.500/-
23/02/68 ' (M&HO'I : Gr.l

The absorption of these Doctors is sub ject to vigilance clearance from the
State Govt. :

L The Medical Superinténdent {s advised to convey the declsion of the
Competent Authority to absorb them by indicating the post in which they are
absorbed and the pay scale of that post seeking unconditional acceptance of tho

of fer in writing.

2, The Medical Superintendent wili also obtain technical resignation from the
individual Doctors and forward the same to the State Govt. for acceptance.

3. The Medical Superintendent may work out the basic pay In the post In
which they are absorbed on the date of absorption in consultation with the
concerned Dy. Director (Fin.) / Assistant Director (Fin), as the case may be, and

submit the same for the approval of the Financial Commissioner.

4. The Medical Superintendent is also advised t» write Immediately to the
State Govt. to obtain the Confidential Reports, Vigilance Clearance and Senlority
list as on the date of absorption in respect of all thase Doctors who are proposad

to be absorbed on priority.

5. The Medical Superintendent may also bring to the knowledge of the

Doctors in writing that no private practice is allowed in reapect of those
absorbed Doctors as they are entitled to Non Practice Allowance.

e S L TR T T SNy
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their final absorption their service particulars may be sent to Hqrs. for Inclusion
in Lhe Al India Seniority list.

7. All the other Doctors will be eligible for promotions only upto CMO grade

as and when due.

8. The Medical Superintendent should ensure that the revision of pay, if any,

made by the State Govt. after the date of absorption tf.c., 1/1/2006 should be
excluded for arriving at the basic pay at the time of pay fixation. It may also

be ensured that pay drawn in the regular post held under the State Govt. sheuld
be taken into account at the time of fixation, ’

Yours faithfully,

Q@w
, geswaren)
Joint Direcior (Med.)
, For Director Genarasl

Copy to

The Financial Commissioner, ESIC, Hgrs. Of fice, New Delhi for, information.

2. The Addl. Commissioner (P&A), (Estt. Br.ili / Estt. Br. ), » Hgqrs, Of {'lce,
New Delhi for information. '

3 The Director (Fin.), ESIC, Hgrs. Of fice, New Delh! forfnformation.

4. The Director (Vigilance), ESIC, Hars. Of fice, NeyDelhi,

5. The Regional Director, ESIC, Reglonal Of ficerGuwahatl, Assam for
information. '

6. The Director (Vigilance) (EZ), ESIC, . Kolkata.

pital, Beltola, Guwahati for Information
and necessary action. ' :

0
e . - T R
AR i s %

e

4
¢
1
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6. Dr. Pranjit Burman and Dr. Kabin Tumung have optad for All India saenlority
"/‘ and will be eligible for promotions beyond CMO grade as and when due. After
’
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BELTOLA, GUWALHATI-22. Uraent

Amrexure - 6

No 432-A-2311/1/2003-Cstt. - IQ2s” Dated. 08:10-2007.
To. : ,

Dr ‘ . M&HO-1 (on deputation)

ESIC Model Hospifal,
Beltola. Guwahal-22. (Assam)

Sub: - Absorption of State Govt. Doctors in ESIC w.e.f. 01-01-2006 working in ESIC
Model Hospital, Beltola Guwahati, Assam. (Subject to outcome of W.P.No 3464

of' 2007)

SirlMadam,

In pursuance of the  ESIC Hagrs. Office Mew Delhi letter no. A-37(18)-1/2005-Med VI dated
17-09-2007. | am directed to convey / inform you that the Director General, ESIC Mew Delhw has
approved the absorption of the following state Govt. doctors working in the ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola.
Guwahati-22 with effect from 01-01-2006 in the post shown against each. (Subject to out -come of W 2

No 3464 of 2007). |

o
{

01-04-1966 (M&H.O ) Gell |
‘ , -' Contd-2

5'No . Name of the Doctor . | Present . ' present Basic | Absorption in the ESIC i
/‘VQ s E & | designation | pay as on SR :
pvb ’Y: Y- | Date of birth in state Govt | 01-01-2006 | GOMO | Pay scale |
’ | . | in state Govt. | Cadre I
b o ! Dr.P.K.Bordoloi . Doctor I Rs.11,425/- IMO Rs 8000-275-13,500
Q\//ﬁ f 10-11-1951 P (M&H.O ) . Gr.ll |
s | Dr N.K.Gogai Doctor Rs.7,100/- IMO s 8000-275-13,500
| , 12-03-1959 o (MEHOS) Gr.ll o i
3 Dr A K Saikia Doclor Rs.6,850/- IMO Rs.8000-275-13.600 '
31-12-1961 (MsHO | Lo |
4 Dr (Mrs) Savita Koteky. 5 Dector ' Rs 10.700/ MO PR3 8000 27513 500
© 131124956 | owienosy po o (ol
5. Dr.(Mrs) Paunita Hazarika Doctor Rs.7.100/- IMO | Rs.8000-2,71>-13,500 ‘
f 01-09-1263 o (MEH.C-1) + o Grll 5
"B Dr.D.C.Borbora, Doctor Rs.7,850/- IMO Rs.8000-275-13.500 :
: 01-01-1963 1 (mMaHo-n I Gl .
LT Dr P K. Sarma. Doctor Rs.7,600/- IMO Rs.8000-275-135.500 ;
. 01.01-1968 L (MeHO) Grll ,
-8 ! Dr (Mrs) Mandira Sarma Doclor ' Rs 6,850/- IMO Rs.8000-275 13500
5 104-10-1963 | (M8H.O-) R eia S
;0. Dr.T.K.Bhuyan Doctor Rs.7,100/- IMO | Rs.8000-275-13.500
‘ 16-01-1962 | (MSHO-) | Gr.H '
10. Dr.C. Choudhury ' ‘Doctor . | Rs 11,025/ IMO Rs.8000-275-13.500 |
: 1051141956 j (M&HO-h) 4 Gr.ll
11 ! Dr. NM.Das I Doctor - | Rs.7,600/- IMO Rs.8000-275-13,500 |
| 01-01-1958 b ameHoNy Grll ‘
12, Dt (Mrs) Manjima Baishya: Doctor Rs.7,100/- IMO i Rs 8000-275-13 500 !
| 22-11-1963 ] meH.Oh _ Grll 5
13 Dr. Pranjit Barman Doctor s 6,850/- IMO | Rs 8000-275-12.500
. Joto3-1989 | (MEHO- Gl ' |
i 14, Dr.Biresh Banikya Ductor Rs.6,600/- MO R5.8000-275-13,500 !
01-06-1958 ( M&H.O.-1) Grlt | !
i5. | Dr.(Mrs) Sangeeta Lahkar | Doctor 'Rs.5.075/- IMO Rs 8000-275-13.500 |
i
j
|
!

R
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6 | DriMrs) Hiranmayee T " Doctor ~TRe5900-  [iMO  IRs 8000-275-13.500 |
' Sarma (M8H.O.-1) | Grll | '
Rt et S R S |
'17 | Dr (Mrs) Sikha Sarma Doctor . Rs.5,725/- iMO Rs 8000-275-13,500 |
L |.14:00-1967 . L (M&HO-D Grll | o
- 18. Dr.(iirs) Karabi Kalita Doctor Rs.5,725/- IMO Rs.8000-275-13.500
131081968 o |.(maHOA) o Grll
:19. Dr.Kabin Tumung Doctor Rs.5,725/- IMO Rs 8000-275-13.500 |
. [01-03-1968 __ L MBHOA) Grl |
20. ! Dr.Bhaben Rongson Doctor Rs.5.550/- IMO Rs.8000-275-13,500 ;
1 23-02-1968 L (MBHOA) e 1 Gl | i

It is also.informed that the absorption of the above doctors is subject to vigilance clearance and
report of last 5 years A C.Rs from the State Govt-which have not yet been received These will

scrutinised thereafter.

1. The above doctors aré hereby informed that no private practice is allowed in réspect of

these absorbed doctors as they are entitle to “Non practice allowance”.

2 It is also informed that Dr.Pranjit Barman & Dr.Kobin Tumung have opted for All India

Seniority and will be eligible for promotion beyond CMO grade as per Rules

~ due. After their final absorption their service particulars will be sent to Hars. Office

in the All India Seniority fist.

3 Itis also informed that all the other doctors {(except Dr.Pranijit Batrman & Dr Kobin T

will be eligible for promotion upto C.M.O. grade as per Rules as and when duc.
4. All the above doctors are hereby advised to submit their individual unconditional

as and when
for inclusion

Mg)

acceptance

of the above offer in writing - (in triplicate) as per the enclosed format ON OR BEFORE

25-10-2007.
5. After completin

g / clearance of the above formalities, all the above doctors are hereby advised

to submit their individual technical resignation (in triplicate) for onward subnission o the Staie

Govt. for acceptance. -

Encl: - As above. . :
Yours faithfully,

—

(Dr.PMaji)

Medical Superintendent.

Copy for information & necessary action w.r t. above —mentioned Hars's letter dated 17-09
~ The Medical Commissioner, ESIC, CIG Marg, New Dethi-2.

.07 to.-

Sri T.R.Gautam, Addl. Commissioner (Med Admn), ESIC. CIG Marg. New Dethi-2

2.

3. The Director General (P&A Br.) ESIC. CIG Marg, New Delhi-2.

4. The Financial Commissioner, ESIC, CIG Marg, New Delhi-2.

5 The Sr. State Medical Commissioner,(EZ),ESIC_S/1 grant lane Kolkata-12.
The Director (Vigilance) ESIC, CIG Marg, New Delhi-2.

The Director (Vigilance), ESIC (EZ),P-4,Rajarajkrishna street, Kolkata-6.
The Secretary —cum- Commissionér, Labour & Employment Deptt.Govt ©
Assam Shasivalaya Dispur,Guwahati-G‘

9 The Administrative I\}!edical Officer, ESf Scheme Assam.Zoo Narengi Tinalt

®~NO

10. The Regional Director .ESICQN.E.Region.Bamunimoidan‘Guwahmi-z1

11 The Asstt. Director (Fin), ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati-22.

\/(2. Sri Ranjit Das, Advocate, Guwahati High Court (Res- "Devas
Road West Bhaskar Nagar Guwahati -18) along with a copy of Hop

letter dated 17-09-07.
13. Guard File.

f Assam, PO‘

Guwahaté~21

hree Bhawan", Link
5 above mentioned

( Or.P.Maji)
Medical Suporintendom‘.

pﬁ'%—:’ﬁ/ /l/‘a .70 ¢
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Dated. Guwahati the ______ Oct /2007
To. .
The Director General,
£SI Corporation,
CiC Marg

New Delhi- 110002.

(Through Med. Supdt. ESIC Model Hospttal, Beltola, Guwahati-22)

Sub: - ~ Absorption of State Govt. Doctors in ESIC w.e.f. 01-01-2006 working in ESIC Model
Hospital, Beltola Guwahati ,Assam.( Subject to outcome of W. P. No 3464 0f2007)

Sir.

and fully understand its content .

() | hereby accept my absorption in ESI Corporation service w.e.f. 01-01-2006 1n the post of

i M.O.Gr-ll ir: the scale of pay Rs. 8000-275-13,500.
and

(i | also hereby understand that my ahsorptton to the above post s subject to vigitance
state: Gowvt

il { also understand that no private practice is allowed consequent upon my absorption n

clearance & report of my last five years ACRs from 2002-03 onwiad from the

| have gone through the content of the letter as circulated vide Medical Superintendent,
ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati's letter No._No.432--A-23/’11/1/2003-Estt dated. 08-10-2007

ESIC & | will abide by the related the rules & regulation of the ESIC on this aspect

(iv) | also understand that i will be eligible for promoticn upto C MO, grade in FSIC as pet

rules as and when due as | have opted for Institutional seniority.

{v) It is also clear to me that those who have opted for All India Seniority will be eligible fpn

promotion beyond CMO grade in ESIC as per rules as and when due

(vi) | also agreed to tender my individual technical resignation from the post I'am holding at

present under Govt. of Assam Department of Labour & Employment Deptt immediately

or completion of formalities as mentioned in the above mentioned Med Supdt letter
No 432-A-23/11/1/2003-Estt. dated. 08-0-07 for onwafd submission to the Competent

Authority .

(Vii) 1 also hereby agree to abide by all the terms & COndi"tioh"s of absorption of ESIC ds sot-oul

& circulated to me earlier: _ :

FiNa

- Designatiois

s

R Yours ffa'ithfuﬂjé;‘

meof the Doctor | F:r'nfm_%yéc_i

. . ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guw'a.ﬁaitif

Cbby to: - The Secrétai'y, Govt. of A'V,S(Sarh Dépaﬂfnedt.df Labour & E‘(ml)loyr}umf Govt of /\s;:;%lin.

Dispur. Guwahati-6 (Assar: wit’s refereioe toletter No ..
. dated . B

. State Govt letter deputing the employee 1o the Model Héspital, Beltola, Guwahat

P

DS SEne S
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. To, — E
\ # ‘The Director General, 2IrrRorts Y
SN ESI Corporation, -EeE AT
New Delhi- 110002 | bvwahau B zﬂf

(Through Med. Supdt. ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati-22)

Sub: - Absorption of State Govt. Doctors in ESIC w.e.f. 01-01-2006 working in ESIC Model
Hospital, Beltola Guwahati ,Assam.( Subject to outcome of W. P. No 3464 0f2007)

Sir,
| have gone through the content of'the letter as circulated vide Medical Superintendent,
- ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati’s letter No No.432-A-23/11/1/2003-Estt. dated. 08-10-2007
and fully understand its content.

(i) | hereby accept my absorption in ESI Corporation service w.e.f. 01-01-2006

unconditionally in the post of . M.O.Gr-ll in the scale of pay Rs. 8000-275-13,500.
and

(i) | also hereby understand that my absorption to the above post is subject to vigilance
clearance & report of my last five years ACRs from 2002-03 onward from the State -,
Gowt.

(iii) | also understand that no private practice is allowed consequent upon my absorption in
ESIC & | will abide by the related the rules & regulatlon of the ESIC on this aspect.

(iv) I also understand that | will be eligible for promotion upto C.M.O. grade in ESIC as per
rules as and when due as | have opted for Institutional seniority.

(v) It is also clear to me that those who have opted for All India Seniority will be eligible for

promot|on beyond CMO grade in ESIC as per rules as and when due.

(viy 1also agreed to tender my individual technical resignation from the post | am holding at
present under Govt. of Assam Department of Labour & Employment Deptt. immediately
on completion of formalities as mentioned in the above mentioned Med.Supdt. letter
No.432-A-23/11/1/2003-Estt. dated. 08-0-07 for onward submission to the Competent

Authority .
(Vii) | also hereby agree to abide by all the terms & conditions of absorption of ESIC as set-
out ‘
& circulated to me earlier.
ko Yours faithfully,

(Name of the Doctor / Employee)

Designation
ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwabhati.

& ‘—3%

f ' Copy to: - The Secretary, Govt. of Assam Department of Labour & Employment, Govt. of Assam,
? Dispur, Guwahati-6 (Assam) with reference to letter No.
dated

e State Govt. letter deputing the employee to the Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati.
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No. 432-A-23/11/1/2003-Estt.
To,
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Sub Absorptlon of State Govt. Doctors to ESIC (presently on deputatlon to Jpital,
Beitola, Guwahati - 22): Request for inmediate sending of their latest seniority List, Post
held on regular basis from the date of their joining in ESI Scheme & ACR of last five
years commencing from 2002-03 onward after filling of all columns including opinion
of the Reviewing authority & remarks of the Accepting Authority thereof,

Ref - This office letier No. 432-A-23/11/1/2003-Estt. Dtd. 17-07-07 & your letter No "SI/

NI At e ey

DOCTERS/ZUNT 3482 dated 24-07-07 -

-

Sir.

Please refer to your above mentioned letter dated 24-07-07 (received on 25-07- 07;; enclosing
therewith the A.C.Rs of last 5 years commencing from 2002-2003 in respect of 20 nos of doctors on
deputation working presently in this model hospital under ESIC Mode! Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati-22

On verification of the A.C.Rs it is observed that all the columns related to the ACRs of 2002-03
" particular have not been filledin with date. Moreover, in all these ACRs af 5 years, opinion of the
Reviewing authority & Remarks of the Accepting Authority have nct been obtained/ mentioned

Accordingly, all the 20 nos of ACRs as sent by you are being returned herewith with she &
request kindly to resubmit the ACRs of 5 years after filling icompleting all the columns with
dated signature & seal of the Authority concerned.

ft has also been seen that you have not sent the latest seniority list of these doctors & the
date from which these 20 nos of Doctors (on deputation) are holding post on regular basis
under state Govt. ,

in addition, a vigilance clearance certificate in respect of the above 20 nos ot Doctors for
the year 2002-03 may also please be forwarded.

Therefore, considering the urgency/ least time in hand/ importance of the issue as
mentioned earlier, you are once again requested kindly to look in to the matter personally so
that the complete information/ particulars are furnished without further delay.

This may please be ¢reated as MOST URGENT.

Encl- 5 years ACRs in original. _
_ ' Yours faithfuily,
W | -
A”’NJ (Dr. P. Maji)
&

g : Medical Superintendent
* edic pe gn

Copy for kind information & immediate necessary action w.r.t. this office letler of aven no dutea 17
07-07 to -

1) The Commissioner Secretary,
Oepartment of Labour & Employment, Govt of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati — 6. The ahove
information / particular may please be sent immediately far processirig / finalisation of
absorption of State Govt doctors presently on deputation to this model hospital within the time
limit as granted by Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati in the Misc petition No. 24/07 in QA No 247/2004
filed by Dr.P.K.Sarma & others:

2) SriT.R. Gautam, Addll. Commissioner (Med. Admn), ESIC Hars., CIG Marg New Delhi . 2

3) S# C.R. Nageswarem-Jt. Director (Med), ESIC Hars., CIG Marg, New Delhi — 2 for kind
information & necessary action w.r.t. his letter No. C. 18(11) 20 / 2006-Med 1Y/ did. 10-7-07. ,

\AI Ranjit Das, Advocate, Res - "Devashree Bhavan”, Link Road, Wesl Bhaskar Nagnr

Guwahati ~ 18. :

9) Dr. P.K. Sarma, GDMO, ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati - 22. !

p&wrw///é p 9409 :
(Dr. P. Maji)
Medical Superintendent

RS
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No.U-11/11/Guwahati/2005/Med.VI Dated 8/8/2007
e

To '
. The Joint Secretary, .
Govt. of Assam, '
Ministry of Labour. & Employment,
Guwahati, '
Assam.

Sub. Terms & Conditions of absorption of State Govt. employees

working in the ESIC Model Hospital Beltola, Assam.
Ref. Your letter No. GLR.131/2001/Pt-111/112 dated 25/5/2007.

Sir,
With reference to your letter cited above, | am directed to

inform you that for the sake of uniformity in recovery of leave
salary and pension contribution from the respective State Govts.
and maintaining uniformity in the date of absorption a decision
was taken by the Corporation in its 134th meeting held in December
2005 to absorb the employees who were working in ESI Scheme run
hospitals all over India and taken on deputation with effect from
1/1/2006. | :

it will not be possible to absorb
tal, Beltola from the date of
already filed a writ petition

In view of the above decision,
the employees of ESIC Model Hospi

deputation. The Corporation has
pefore the Hon'ble High Court Guwahati against the order of the

Hon'ble CAT in O.A. No. 247/2004. The Corporation has already taken
steps to absorb the employees who were found fit with effect
from 1/1/2006 sub ject to outcome of the writ petition.

%M ' : Yours falthfully,

3 , .

»” /

P (T.R. Gautam)
: Addl. Commissioner (MA)

COQ! to~ ‘
1. The Medical Superintendent, ESIC Hospital, Beltola, Assam for

information and necessary actlon.
2. The Senior State Medical Commissioner, ESIC, West Bengal for

" i{nformation and necessary actlon. .
~ 3 The Administration Medical Of ficer, ESI Scheme, Beltola, Assam for

information and necessary action. @_’ _
| | Addl. cmﬁmm
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ESIC MODEL HOSPITAL Ph & I'ax No. 0361
BFLTOLA, GUWAHATI - 22 | 2301052, 2IGANYD
No. 432-C-18/13/172003-CAT case 2.6 # ‘ Dated : 20-08-07
'__________.—-—‘

To.
The Joint S%{v
' Akh " 9 C '\‘A\IM “t Dcpa.

[y R L ;.uu'.ll\-‘ylllCIl
Gowvi. Ol Assam
DISB “Guwahati - 6

Sub - Terms & conditions of absorntion of State Govt. employees working in the ESIC

ARAAAN IU'\nnwﬂl DAltAln Ace am
IV Mt L hw It iy &V, l‘\dd&l

Ket - Your letter no. GLR131/2001/Pt-1IM112 dtd. 25.05-07 & Hars, ESIC, New Delhi's letter

ns l 1, 1 1 '4 4 lf\u nnmhnh?oosl liqe N d ,‘_'_07

in Inviting a reference to the above | am directed to forward herewith a Xerox copy of

eSIC. Hars., letter no. Ul11/11/Guwahat|/2005-Med [V dtd. 8-8-07 (received on 18—8—07) for

vour kind information & further necessary action.

Receipt of the letter may please be acknowledged.
Y oursfaithtully,

Encl : As above _ o R
S G

be @/// : DyDlrcctor(Admn) " ':-
¥or Medicul bupmnumlcnl :

a for kind information & necessary action along wnth a Xerox copy of qus. above |

(

Copy torwarde

m:rﬁs“d'ﬂ“c' did. 8-8- 07 ¢ - ' N Soks e
1) Tne Sr. State Medical bommlsswner 51, Grant lane, Koticata -'9,12 - Sers fry’g ';}?‘ix; 1
2} The Admiricirative Medical ' Officer, ESI °chomc, A..,am Zoo Narongl Tlnla{l ‘(,3uwahaﬂ§- 98 M
p. L e Tl 7‘ J‘ AR o
\})/e:: Raniit das. Advocate, Res-Devashree Bhavan Waest Bhaskar Nagar, Guwahati = 18 we 4
A Tha Add! Commiscioner (Md ; & Admn), ESIC, Hgrs, CIC Marg. Nevy Delhl Zfor klndu J
information w.r.t. his above mentioned letter dtd 8-8-07. ' {;"5 :
9) Fiie No. 432-A-23/11/1/2003-Estt for reference. , . o ,-.11;_: L
6) File No. 432-A-27/19/172003'E5H. Torfofefenca, ¢ T\ g é
1 " rE _": ';:, ' Q‘}:“J;v‘a ' /
SR A . IR 3
) ' . ( ). ¢ ) f';-";s‘,. i
L A .‘\\_:; ‘n . - e " . . __'. ) . - D‘y DMO.': (Admn 8 "! -\, - . "
; y ’ ’ SR S ForMo‘('“calg m@gu»ng ’ﬁ'ﬁ,’ q
. ) . _- . ot ‘.v-. - . A J“‘t‘ 'ar * m‘ " ‘v' Y ,, !

~ Aer L om 2 “ (’:r.:i I'; ;] J.‘; ‘r {;rﬁ;i ‘ '
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ESIC MODEL HOSPITAL

\ " =
: Q\'«é \ ' BELTOLA, GUWAHATI-22 !
- M. 432-A-23/11/1/2003-Estt. Dated 05-11-2007.

‘2\112 . e

e o el T

" To.

s W WBIEET Y

{‘ " CIGMérg. New Delhi-2.

o e AR

Sub: - Absorption of State Govt. Doctors in ESIC w.e.f. 01-01 -2005 workmg in ESIC
Model Hospital, Beltola Guwahati, Assam. (Subject to outcome of W.P.No 3464
of 2007) : Forwarding of State govt. letter dated 12-10-07 regarding “No
Objection Certificate” for accepting technical resignation of the deputationists
working at ESIC Model Hospital, Beltola, Guwahti w.e.f.04-04-2003 approval
thereof.

Ref: - Hars. letter no. A-37(18)-1/2005-Med.VI dated 17-09-2007 this office letter of even
No. dtd. G8-10-07 dated 29-10-07.

i ’ 7
! o
Respected Sir,

in continuation'to this office letter of even no. dtd. 29-10-07, | am directed to forward herewith &
copy Dy. Secretary. to the @ovt. of Assam, Labour & employment Deptt. Dispur, Guwahati's letter no
GLR.131/2001/Pt.-111/216 dated 12-10- 2007 (endorsement copy received on 29- 1() 07} addrassing to
you for your kind information and further necessary action.

Incidentally, it is informed that inspite of repeated requests this office has not received \he
Vigitance Clearance, ACR of last 5 years commencing from 2002-03 & latest Seniority list  from the
govt. of Assam which are needed for processing / finalisation of the absorption casés. -

Har’s kind decision on the above issue may please be intimated at the earliest.

This issueswith the approval of the Medical Superintendent. ‘

BL L B A IR R W Sl et RN AR e s 6 .

Enci: - As abhove.

Yours faithfully,

o
ey
. w\' > | |
&7 _ (C.R.Paul)
<d Dy. Director (Admn)
For Medical Superintendent.

K Copy to:- 1. The Medical Commlss:oner ESIC, CIG Marg, New Delhi-2 along with a Xerox

copy of State Govt. letter No. GLR.131/2001/Pt.-111/216 dated 12-10-2007
‘/Sn Ranijit Das, Advocate, Res-'Devashree Bhavan”, Link Road, West Bhaskar
Nagar. Guwahati — 18. for information & necessary action w.r.t this office letter of
even e dtd. 29-10-07.A Xerox copy of govt. of Assam, Labour & Employment
Deptt. Guwahati's letter No. GLR.121/2001/Pt.-(11/216 dated 12-10-2007 as -
Mentioned above is also enclosed herewith. :
3. CAT, Case file, ESIC Mode! Hospital, Beltola, Guwahati for reference.

'%
(C.R.Pautl)

By. Director (Admn)
For Medical Superintendent.
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¥ NmOTR,121/2001/Pt~111/216 Noted Dispur,the 12th Oct./2007,
Pronm ] Mra.Zabin Rahman Ahand,ACS3,
Cecuty S,cy. to the Govt.0f Assam,
Labour & Emnloyment. Department,
To H The NDirxactor aral,
®8Y Corporation, H.Qrs,
*panchdeep Bhawan” .
CeXoGe Marg, Noear Bal Bhawan,
Now Delhi~ 110002,
Sub s Prayer for ' No Objectiun ndrtificate' for
accepting the * Technical Rasignation® of the
@eputation{sts working at E.8.I.C. Model Hospital,
Beltola, with effeat from 04~04-2003 >approva
thereof etc.
8ir, . ‘
Y anm diranted to inform you that Lhe fHtale aovt.
have na objaction for accepting the * Technical Renignation *
of the deputationiaﬁ working ac TeZeleCa,Model Hmspital,Beltols
with effect Zrom 04=04-2003 f.e. from the data of abserptlion
as per ¥3IC clause No.$ of Terms & Conditions of .bsorptionJ
This has the approval of Hon'ble Minister,Labour
and Bmployment, Assam.
L)
" .
€~X2¥ 2 Yours faithfully,
z . Deputy Sady. to the Govt.of Assan
. Lo ~ Labour & ent . Dapartment
¥emo No.OLR.131/2001/PR~II1/21€=A, ptd. Dispur,the 12th Oct
Qopy to - ke e vl -
1. ™he Madical Comalasioner, ERIC 1Qre, S B
" panchdeop Bhawan® C.I.G.Marg,toar Bal Dhawan, - o
New Delhi~ 110002, for favour of information & neceasary
action. . o o R
2. The Medical Superintendent, ESIC, Model Hospital, Beltola.
~ Assam, for favour of informotion & necessary action.

O -
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Cenuiai Auaneist, aidve. Tribuual
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) gaenestt Y\\/‘ an 1 '! - :'y T4, .'
: \\“' ray GYL U/

';_" " ‘HJ'ND Clyan" ERE C-FIGE A%W“"‘i“ 6C‘Z}_ '
L YEE‘%‘ STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION @

;j" DUF E‘lpkLﬂ ]( | N A\ “'_1‘(:4 (_{“\{[‘Q('l‘-l_ “20()',
e PR . . 1

N 11110 Med Vi Dated, 15 Nov 0

0

8 < tepgtl: Dxtenzion of Perlod of Depuiation, peyond Fifth year ir ren peet ol S0 fwv.w' :
Hospitals. Sos : "
e The Standing Committe2 of ESI Cortoraton in e 1757 Nagting el on 1o Socher i 1

- . approvert extension ¢ period o, Depuiation 5 te Sate Gavernient Slat on depalaion 10 ror e 5

‘ Hosp#al bayond fifth year in respert of to aviag hispnals
$.Ne Narne oy the [gpitas State '3110 of tgkntt ‘ :
b e e e — e e e e over
* oY i ESi Mode! Hoynpl ,vachar m ”___/51 hra Pradosh 9_ QFS d‘)("‘
\ [ 'm_ _2;___§_§1~Model Hospits! = Japur . _.:_Bg,pga\_ij_@n _ AR ) 2002
: 3. ES' M Model HO‘&pﬂul-—Lb{t\"d"_[ ot Punsb L2206
(- 4 VESIMode! Hospite! - Patne - Bl GRFRCEL
.‘ 5| BSIMedel Hospita! Ravcn o farhang N
' ﬂ' eS! Model Hespital - Ko,latj_"_ L '”L(:Ld" e _QL{)! d)’)d .
- 7 _ R Mode! Hospite! - Baitola o Aezom ~ona 0 A URT :
. s F%i Mode! Hosplial - Re: nkpa' . O:r;m . i 0’; zm'
L - 21_“:“?-8! Model hosgg_.:_i._—_ﬁ_y_wdngg_.{_'_w Katn: ‘tav'a o Th1 04 :.003 L :
) ,}J«\/\ | '3»"’}' .
@ﬁC\“ AT S
ry;’ | ‘ (S, MEENA)
o , ' O o Officyr
o | To. _(
’ y The Medical Superintendent, ES! Modat Hesaiar, NacharamJainur/L idhiang Paina/Ranchi/i. W
: Boltola/Rourkala/Rajajinagar.

“e

Copy for Information to :-
1. The J. Director(Admn.)iDy Directci(Adie .,
Paina RanchiKoliam/Reltota Rou wiaF ijajr i uar

S Mool Hespited, pactdrartiiapurturt -,
] .

20 The ot renctor(Financa), Hars Dhee.
4 Ths ) D octor(Fingg, 5 Fhe ot SR IAPLRY Mlachioram s ud™atas ¢
1 ' Ranchi- Kollam/Belleia/Rourkela Fajz jinag:d :
4. Copy for F..’-JQ.A-BTHh}‘«/:_‘OOS,’Med.\'!(F).’\f-gHD vl Goarg trespate Cepy.
. Y
' t
1]
y
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HIEADQUARTE EWOFHCE, R B ERR

.EMPLOYEES ' STATE INSURANCE CORPORA TION
‘PANCHDEEY BHAWAN' CLG RO L\D :NEW DEL H!

N, C-18(11)-9/2004- Mmd v Dated 7/4/2008

The Medicai Superintendent,
ESIC Model Hospltal,
Baltola, Guwohdati

Loesmll.y

Suby~ Inthe maher ofOA No. 3972008 as flled by Dr. Pranav Kumar Samca.

o H I
Plecse refar 10 your office lefter No. 432+ '345/13/‘/2603 SCAT Casa/asyy doted

" jo/03/2008 0N the subject mentioned above.

connection, | am 1o draw you aftentlon 10 Hars (Legal Branch letter
i€

in this
Estt sLagal/ 1794708 derted 1870372008 and o request you o défc—s: ¢ the cass on behal?
of the Corporation as duly advis Jd Accordingly. you may submif VAKALAT NAMA in
the Court on behalf of ESIC duly signed by you You may also ask for some maore

ne on naxt Nearnng for filng the reply. Meanwhile, you are requested 1o forward
the paro-wise comments for vetl fingrapproval by this office.
Thls has the opprovcﬂ of the Medicol Commigsioner.

Yours ftriully

_ ) .
[ - : f‘ b f/’}‘ ) :{:1
(Pm mcm aing

Section Offiger Mec

Encl: A QLove

§]

. New Deihi with refarence 10
ffar mformr:mon ﬂnd NECESSaY

Copy 10 -

1. Dy. Pifec tor tow) Legal Cell. Hagrs Office. ESIC
ihelr UO Note No. Estt/ Lngrw 1742/08 dafed 31/03/2008

acton



